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PARTICIPANTS LADIES

Nr. Name Country Date of Birth
Viola FEICHTNER AUT 11-11-1998
2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT 20-08-1999
3 Anna KOVALEVA BLR 01-07-1999
4 Yevgenya VOROBYOVA BLR 01-04-1998
5 Véronique DERY CAN 15-12-1998
6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN 01-10-1998
7 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN 26-07-1996
8 Gabrielle SANSON CAN 14-07-1999
9 Mei HAN CHN 27-01-1998
10 Huawei LI CHN 14-11-1998
11 Xue LIN CHN 01-12-1999
12 Xiaoxuan SHI CHN 29-08-1996
13 Nan SUN CHN 15-10-1998
14 Ruining TIAN CHN 17-01-1997
15 Natdlie KERSCHBAUMMAYR CZE 04-05-1998
16 Luise NIEKE GER 01-08-1997
17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER 15-09-1997
18 Tabea THEURICH GER 20-05-1998
19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA 22-06-1998
20 Chiara CRISTELLI ITA 16-02-1998
21 Deborah GRISENTI ITA 25-06-1998
22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA 07-01-1997
23 Miku ASANO JPN 28-09-1996
24 Moe KITAHARA JPN 22-11-1997
25 Minami MIYAJIMA JPN 15-06-1997
26 Ayano SATO JPN 10-12-1996
27 Rio YAMADA JPN 10-07-1997
28 Alexandra PRIMAK KAZ 22-03-1998
29 Da Som HWANG KOR 09-08-1997
30 Min Jo KIM KOR 20-10-1998
31 Cho Won PARK KOR 13-07-1996
32 JiWoo PARK KOR 27-10-1998
33 Chae Lin UM KOR 02-09-1998
34 Loes ADEGEEST NED 07-08-1996
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Nr. Name Country Date of Birth |
35 Sanne IN 'T HOF NED 24-01-1998
36 Esther KIEL NED 20-10-1996
37 Femke MARKUS NED 17-11-1996
38 Dione VOSKAMP NED 09-01-1997
39 Martine Lillay BRUUN NOR 12-12-1996
40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR 06-12-1996
41 Karolina BOSIEK POL 20-02-2000
42 Karolina GASECKA POL 20-08-1999
43 Andzelika WOICIK POL 08-11-1996
44 Kaja ZIOMEK POL 03-08-1997
45 Andreea FIERAR ROU 18-05-1998
46 Karina AKHMETOVA RUS 05-09-1998
47 Daria KACHANOVA RUS 17-09-1997
48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS 19-09-1996
49 Vladlena ROGATKINA RUS 30-04-1998
50 Yelena SAMKOVA RUS 03-04-1998
51 Vera GUNTERT SUI 20-11-1997
52 Ramona HARDI SUI 09-04-1997
53 Hannah BOSMAN USA 15-11-1997
54 Hannah KIM USA 03-08-1996
55 Samantha SNYDER USA 17-10-1998
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PARTICIPANTS MEN
Nr. Name Country Date of Birth |
101 Mathias HAUER AUT 21-10-1998
102 Gabriel ODOR AUT 23-08-2000
103 Yevgeny BOLGOV BLR 03-07-1998
104 Ignat GOLOVATSYUK BLR 05-05-1997
105 Stanislav IGNATSENKO BLR 06-07-1997
106 Aleksey KIRPICHNIK BLR 22-03-1997
107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN 22-08-1996
108 Christopher FIOLA CAN 22-09-1996
109 Tyson LANGELAAR CAN 17-02-1999
110 Antoine ROGER CAN 02-07-1996
111 Tingyu GAO CHN 15-12-1997
112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN 14-12-1997
113 Yu WU CHN 20-09-1997
114 Tao YANG CHN 15-09-1997
115 Chuang ZHANG CHN 18-11-1996
116 Honggiang ZHANG CHN 28-8-1996
117 Oliver LINDENSKOV DEN 02-07-1997
118 Kaspar KALUUVEE EST 04-06-1998
119 Marten LIV EST 23-12-1996
120 Antero ESKOLA FIN 17-08-1997
121 Samuli SUOMALAINEN FIN 15-09-1998
122 Johannes BRUNNER GER 12-10-1996
123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER 17-06-1997
124 Jeremias MARX GER 25-09-1997
125 Christoph MULLER GER 18-02-1997
126 Francesco TESCARI ITA 29-10-1996
127 Jeffrey ROSANELLI ITA 30-07-1998
128 Riki HAYASHI JPN 12-01-1999
129 Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN 22-04-1997
130 Tatsuya SHINHAMA JPN 11-07-1996
131 Riku TSUCHIYA JPN 14-12-1997
132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN 23-08-1997

133 Ruslan BEGIMBETOV KAZ 13-09-1996
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Nr. Name Country Date of Birth |
134 Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ 31-07-1997
135 Artyom KRIKUNOV KAZ 07-09-1996
136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ 28-08-1996
137 Stanislav PALKIN KAZ 04-08-1996
138 Seon Kyo JEONG KOR 23-08-1998
139 Han Song KIM KOR 29-03-1997
140 Min Seok KIM KOR 14-06-1999
141 Hyun Min OH KOR 26-09-1997
142 Ki Woong PARK KOR 08-09-1997
143 Joep BAKS NED 04-08-1996
144 Marcel BOSKER NED 19-01-1997
145 Niek DEELSTRA NED 11-11-1997
146 Chris HUIZINGA NED 11-08-1997
147 Marwin TALSMA NED 19-12-1997
148 Marius BRATLI NOR 30-12-1997
149 Odin By FARSTAD NOR 01-12-1997
150 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR 05-10-1998
151 Henrik F RUKKE NOR 20-10-1996
152 Vetle STANGELAND NOR 12-08-1997
153 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL 03-08-1997
154 Artur JANICKI POL 01-02-1998
155 Gawet OFICJALSKI POL 07-12-1998
156 Mateusz OWCZAREK POL 20-07-1997
157 Damian ZUREK POL 17-09-1999
158 Dmitry FILIMONQV RUS 05-08-1998
159 Mikhail KAZELIN RUS 19-09-1996
160 Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS 19-12-1996
161 Alexander TKATCH RUS 09-12-1996
162 Yegor YUNIN RUS 17-07-1997
163 Colin BIERMANN Sul 20-12-1997
164 Oliver GROB SuUl 05-12-1996
165 Ethan CEPURAN USA 13-05-2000
166 Austin KLEBA USA 27-07-1999
167 Brandon MOLENDA USA 03-06-1998
168 Isaiah OLIVER USA 08-01-1998

169 David SKODA USA 22-04-1998
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Start list-Ladies 500 meter

2016-3-11
Inner lane Outer lane

Pair

Nr  Competitor Nat Nr  Competitor Nat
1 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER
2 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA 5 Véronique DERY CAN
3 15 Natalie KERSCHBAUMMAYR CZE 18 Tabea THEURICH GER
4 54 Hannah KIM USA 35 Sanne IN'T HOF NED
5 22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA 37 Femke MARKUS NED
6 4 Yevgenya VOROBYOVA BLR 42 Karolina GASECKA POL
7 34 Loes ADEGEEST NED 31 Cho Won PARK KOR
8 21 Grisenti DEBORAH ITA 2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT
9 50 Yelena SAMKOVA RUS 39 Martine Lilloy BRUUN NOR
10 46 Karina AKHMETOVA RUS 36 Esther KIEL NED
11 25 Minami MIYAIJIMA JPN 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR
12 19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA 32 Ji Woo PARK KOR
13 20 Chiara CRISTELLI ITA 7 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN
14 41 Karolina BOSIEK POL 26 Ayano SATO JPN
15 43 Andzelika WOJCIK POL 8 Gabrielle SANSON CAN
16 14 Ruining TIAN CHN 6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN
17 33 Chae Lin UM KOR 38 Dione VOSKAMP NED
18 29 Da Som HWANG KOR 23 Miku ASANO JPN
19 27 Rio YAMADA JPN 49 Vladlena ROGATKINA RUS
20 47 Daria KACHANOVA RUS 13 Nan SUN CHN
21 48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS 9 Mei HAN CHN
22 30 Min Jo KIM KOR 12 Xiaoxuan SHI CHN
23 44 Kaja ZIOMEK POL 11 Xue LIN CHN
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Final Results - Ladies 500 meter

2016-3-11 10:49:34

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
I 47 Daria KACHANOVA RUS 20 [ 39.09 0.000
2 30 Min Jo KIM KOR 22 | 39.55 0.460
3 48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS 21 | 39.79(4) 0.704
4 9 Mei HAN CHN 21 0 39.79(6) 0.706
5 1 Xue LIN CHN 23 0 39.80 0.710
6 12 Xiaoxuan SHI CHN 22 o) 39.81 0.720
713 Nan SUN CHN 20 0 39.98 0.890
8 38 Dione VOSKAMP NED 17 0 40.04 0.950
9 44 Kaja ZIOMEK POL 23 | 40.14 1.050
10 29 Da Som HWANG KOR 18 | 40.23 1.140
11 6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN 16 0 40.28 1.190
12 23 Miku ASANO JPN 18 o) 40.29 1.200
13 49 Vladlena ROGATKINA RUS 19 o) 40.38 1.290
14 97 Rio YAMADA JPN 19 | 40.44 1.350
15 33 Chae Lin UM KOR 17 | 40.47 1.380
16 32 Ji Woo PARK KOR 12 o) 40.68 1.590
7 n Karolina BOSIEK POL 14 | 40.69 1.600
18 20 Chiara CRISTELLI ITA 13 | 40.70 1.610
19 26 Ayano SATO JPN 14 o) 40.79 1.700
20 14 Ruining TIAN CHN 16 | 40.82 1.730
21 43 Andzelika WOJCIK POL 15 | 40.96 1.870
22 19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA 12 | 41.03 1.940
23 36 Esther KIEL NED 10 o) 41.20 2.110
24 25 Minami MIYAJIMA JPN 11 | 41.28 2.190
25 7 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN 13 o) 41.35 2.260
26 46 Karina AKHMETOVA RUS 10 | 41.42 2.330
27 8 Gabrielle SANSON CAN 15 o) 41.43 2.340
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Final Results - Ladies 500 meter

2016-3-11 10:49:34

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
28 39 Martine Lilloy BRUUN NOR 9 0 41.55 2.460
29 37 Femke MARKUS NED 5 o) 41.61 2.520
30 50 Yelena SAMKOVA RUS 9 | 41.68 2.590
31 21 Deborah GRISENTI ITA 8 | 41.75 2.660
32 22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA 5 | 41.80 2.710
33 34 Loes ADEGEEST NED 7 | 41.96 2.870
34 35 Sanne IN'T HOF NED 4 o) 41.99 2.900
35 18 Tabea THEURICH GER 3 o) 42.07 2.980
36 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR 11 o) 42.19(1) 3.101
37 31 Cho Won PARK KOR 7 0 42.19(7) 3.107
38 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER 1 | 42.23 3.140
39 2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT 8 o) 42.34 3.250
40 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA 2 | 42.59 3.500
4 15 Natalie CZE 3 | 4262 3.530
KERSCHBAUMMAYR
42 Véronique DERY CAN 2 o) 42.74 3.650
43 Yevgenya VOROBYOVA BLR 6 | 42.75 3.660
4 42 Karolina GASECKA POL 6 o) 42.89 3.800
45 54 Hannah KIM USA 4 | 42.91 3.820

Air Temperature : 11.3°C

Humidity : 32%

Ice Temperature : -7.2°C

Referee :
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Results in pairs - Ladies 500 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time
1 I 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER  11.83(11.83) 42.23(30.40) 42.23
2 I 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA 11.41(11.41) 42.59(31.18) 42.59
2 0 5 Véronique DERY CAN  11.59(11.59) 42.74(31.15) 42.74
3 I 15 Natélie CZE  11.71(11.71) 42.62(30.91) 42.62
KERSCHBAUMMAYR

3 0 18 Tabea THEURICH GER  11.60(11.60) 42.07(30.47) 42.07
4 I 54 Hannah KIM USA  11.75(11.75) 42.91(31.16) 42.91
4 O 35 Sanne IN'T HOF NED 11.62(11.62) 41.99(30.37) 41.99
5 I 22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA  11.56(11.56) 41.80(30.24) 41.80
5 O 37 Femke MARKUS NED 11.62(11.62) 41.61(29.99) 41.61
6 I 4 Yevgenya VOROBYOVA BLR  11.33(11.33) 42.75(31.42) 42.75
6 0 42 Karolina GASECKA POL  11.72(11.72) 42.89(31.17) 42.89
7 I 34 Loes ADEGEEST NED 11.59(11.59) 41.96(30.37) 41.96
7 O 31 Cho Won PARK KOR  11.82(11.82) 42.19(7)(30.37) 42.19(7)
8 I 21 Deborah GRISENTI ITA  11.44(11.44) 41.75(30.31) 41.75
8 O 2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT  11.68(11.68) 42.34(30.66) 42.34
9 I 50 Yelena SAMKOVA RUS  11.24(11.24) 41.68(30.44) 41.68
9 0 39 Martine Lilloy BRUUN NOR 11.57(11.57) 41.55(29.98) 41.55
10 I 46 Karina AKHMETOVA RUS  11.19(11.19) 41.42(30.23) 41.42
10 0 36 Esther KIEL NED 11.40(11.40) 41.20(29.80) 41.20
11 I 25 Minami MIYAJIMA JPN  11.59(11.59) 41.28(29.69) 41.28
11 0 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR 11.70(11.70) 42.19(1)(30.49) 42.19(1)
12 I 19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA  11.24(11.24) 41.03(29.79) 41.03
12 0 32 Ji Woo PARK KOR  11.14(11.14) 40.68(29.54) 40.68
13 I 20 Chiara CRISTELLI ITA  11.05(11.05) 40.70(29.65) 40.70
13 0 7 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN  11.38(11.38) 41.35(29.97) 41.35
14 I 41 Karolina BOSIEK POL  11.11(11.11) 40.69(29.58) 40.69
14 O 26 Ayano SATO JPN  11.13(11.13) 40.79(29.66) 40.79
15 I 43 Andzelika WOJCIK POL  11.01(11.01) 40.96(29.95) 40.96
15 0 8 Gabrielle SANSON CAN 11.22(11.22) 41.43(30.21) 41.43
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Results in pairs - Ladies 500 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time
16 I 14 Ruining TIAN CHN  11.23(11.23) 40.82(29.59) 40.82
16 0 6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN  11.28(11.28) 40.28(29.00) 40.28
17 I 33 Chae Lin UM KOR  11.27(11.27) 40.47(29.20) 40.47
17 O 38 Dione VOSKAMP NED  10.83(10.83) 40.04(29.21) 40.04
18 I 29 Da Som HWANG KOR  10.90(10.90) 40.23(29.33) 40.23
18 O 23 Miku ASANO JPN  10.90(10.90) 40.29(29.39) 40.29
19 I 27 Rio YAMADA JPN  11.12(11.12) 40.44(29.32) 40.44
19 O 49 Vladlena ROGATKINA RUS  10.79(10.79) 40.38(29.59) 40.38
20 I 47 Daria KACHANOVA RUS  10.59(10.59) 39.09(28.50) 39.09
20 O 13 Nan SUN CHN  11.15(11.15) 39.98(28.83) 39.98
21 I 48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS  10.97(10.97) 39.79(4)(28.82) 39.79(4)
21 O 9 Mei HAN CHN  10.76(10.76) 39.79(6)(29.03) 39.79(6)
22 I 30 Min Jo KIM KOR  10.90(10.90) 39.55(28.65) 39.55
22 0 12 Xiaoxuan SHI CHN  11.02(11.02) 39.81(28.79) 39.81
23 I 44 Kaja ZIOMEK POL  10.99(10.99) 40.14(29.15) 40.14
23 0 11 Xue LIN CHN  10.91(10.91) 39.80(28.89) 39.80
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Start list-Men 500 meter

2016-3-11
Inner lane Outer lane

Pair

Nr  Competitor Nat Nr  Competitor Nat
1 152 Vetle STANGELAND NOR
2 102 Gabriel ODOR AUT 169 David SKODA USA
3 118 Kaspar KALJUVEE EST 141 Hyun Min OH KOR
4 120 Antero ESKOLA FIN 156 Mateusz OWCZAREK POL
5 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN
6 133 Ruslan BEGIMBETOV KAZ 168 Isaiah OLIVER USA
7 105 Stanislav IGNATSENKO BLR 136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ
8 142 Ki Woong PARK KOR 127 Rosanelli JEFFREY ITA
9 128 Riki HAYASHI JPN 162 Yegor YUNIN RUS
10 150 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR 134 Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ
11 109 Tyson LANGELAAR CAN 164 Oliver GROB SuUI
12 148 Marius BRATLI NOR 144 Marcel BOSKER NED
13 153 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL 122 Johannes BRUNNER GER
14 157 Damian ZUREK POL 140 Min Seok KIM KOR
15 155 Gawel OFICJALSKI POL 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER
16 138 Seon Kyo JEONG KOR 110 Antoine ROGER CAN
17 124 Jeremias MARX GER 121 Samuli SUOMALAINEN FIN
18 167 Brandon MOLENDA USA 126 Tescari FRANCESCO ITA
19 129 Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN 115 Chuang ZHANG CHN
20 158 Dmitry FILIMONOV RUS 166 Austin KLEBA USA
21 107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN 161 Alexander TKATCH RUS
22 151 Henrik F RUKKE NOR 143 Joep BAKS NED
23 149 Odin By FARSTAD NOR 135 Artyom KRIKUNOV KAZ
24 139 Han Song KIM KOR 125 Christoph MULLER GER
25 119 Marten LIIV EST 104 Ignat GOLOVATSYUK BLR
26 111 Tingyu GAO CHN 130 Tatsuya SHINHAMA JPN
27 108 Christopher FIOLA CAN 114 Tao YANG CHN
28 137 Stanislav PALKIN KAZ 159 Mikhail KAZELIN RUS
29 160 Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS 145 Niek DEELSTRA NED
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Final Results - Men 500 meter
2016-3-11 12:31:50

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
I 104 Ignat GOLOVATSYUK BLR 25 o) 35.72 0.000
2 108 Christopher FIOLA CAN 27 | 35.97 0.250
3 114 Tao YANG CHN 27 o) 36.03 0.310
4 130 Tatsuya SHINHAMA JPN 26 o] 36.10 0.380
5 145 Niek DEELSTRA NED 29 o] 36.21(1) 0.491
6 135 Artyom KRIKUNOV KAZ 23 o] 36.21(8) 0.498
7 151 Henrik F RUKKE NOR 22 | 36.27 0.550
8 137 Stanislav PALKIN KAZ 28 | 36.37 0.650
9 159 Mikhail KAZELIN RUS 28 o) 36.39 0.670
10 119 Marten LIV EST 25 | 36.41 0.690
11 126 Francesco TESCARI ITA 18 0 36.45 0.730
12 149 Odin By FARSTAD NOR 23 | 36.62 0.900
13 107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN 21 | 36.72 1.000
14 129 Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN 19 | 36.74 1.020
15 160 Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS 29 | 36.78 1.060
16 161 Alexander TKATCH RUS 21 o) 36.79 1.070
17 138 Seon Kyo JEONG KOR 16 | 36.82(0) 1.100
18 143 Joep BAKS NED 22 o) 36.82(6) 1.106
19 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER 15 o) 36.82(9) 1.109
20 155 Gawel OFICJALSKI POL 15 | 36.91 1.190
21 115 Chuang ZHANG CHN 19 o) 37.00(1) 1.281
22 127 Jeffrey ROSANELLI ITA 8 o] 37.00(2) 1.282
23 140 Min Seok KIM KOR 14 o) 37.03(2) 1.312
24 162 Yegor YUNIN RUS 9 o) 37.03(3) 1.313
25 121 Samuli SUOMALAINEN FIN 17 o) 37.06 1.340
26

142 Ki Woong PARK KOR 8 | 37.12 1.400
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Final Results - Men 500 meter
2016-3-11 12:31:50

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
27 124 Jeremias MARX GER 17 [ 37.13 1.410
28 148 Marius BRATLI NOR 12 | 37.22 1.500
29 128 Riki HAYASHI JPN 9 | 37.26 1.540
30 144 Marcel BOSKER NED 12 0 37.36 1.640
31 110 Antoine ROGER CAN 16 0 37.41(4) 1.694
32 150 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR 10 | 37.41(5) 1.695
33 153 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL 13 | 37.49(1) 1.771
34 122 Johannes BRUNNER GER 13 o) 37.49(3) 1.773
34 157 Damian ZUREK POL 14 | 37.49(3) 1.773
36 164 Oliver GROB Sul 11 0 37.52 1.800
37 14 Hyun Min OH KOR 3 0 37.53 1.810
38 167 Brandon MOLENDA USA 18 | 37.62 1.900
39 109 Tyson LANGELAAR CAN 11 | 37.68 1.960
40 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN 5 | 37.74 2.020
41 134 Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ 10 o) 37.81 2.090
42 139 Han Song KIM KOR 24 | 37.83 2.110
43 168 Isaiah OLIVER USA 6 0 37.84 2.120
44 133 Ruslan BEGIMBETOV KAZ 6 | 37.85 2.130
45 136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ 7 o) 38.00 2.280
46 105 Stanislav IGNATSENKO BLR 7 | 38.05 2.330
47 158 Dmitry FILIMONOV RUS 20 | 38.07 2.350
48 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN 5 o) 38.21 2.490
49 120 Antero ESKOLA FIN 4 | 38.23 2.510
50 156 Mateusz OWCZAREK POL 4 o) 38.48 2.760
51 118 Kaspar KALJUVEE EST 3 | 38.65 2.930
52 152 Vetle STANGELAND NOR 1 | 39.14 3.420
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Final Results - Men 500 meter

2016-3-11 12:31:50

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
53 169 David SKODA USA 0 39.27 3.550
54 102 Gabriel ODOR AUT | 39.70 3.980
55 166 Austin KLEBA USA 20 o) 56.19 20.470
56 111 Tingyu GAO CHN 26 | 1:39.34 63.620
125 Christoph MULLER GER 24 o] DQ

Air Temperature : 11.0°C

Humidity : 35%

Ice Temperature : -7.1°C

Referee :




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Champions.hips.® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 500 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time
1 [ 152 Vetle STANGELAND NOR  10.79(10.79) 39.14(28.35) 39.14

2 I 102  Gabriel ODOR AUT  10.92(10.92) 39.70(28.78) 39.70

2 0 169  David SKODA USA  11.30(11.30) 39.27(27.97) 39.27

3 | 118  Kaspar KALJUVEE EST  10.77(10.77) 38.65(27.88) 38.65

3 0 141  Hyun Min OH KOR  10.49(10.49) 37.53(27.04) 37.53

4 | 120  Antero ESKOLA FIN  10.47(10.47) 38.23(27.76) 38.23

4 0 156  Mateusz OWCZAREK POL  10.67(10.67) 38.48(27.81) 38.48

5 | 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN  10.45(10.45) 37.74(27.29) 37.74

5 0 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN  10.64(10.64) 38.21(27.57) 38.21

6 | 133 Ruslan BEGIMBETOV KAZ  10.43(10.43) 37.85(27.42) 37.85

6 0 168  Isaiah OLIVER USA  10.66(10.66) 37.84(27.18) 37.84

7 I 105  Stanislav IGNATSENKO BLR  10.43(10.43) 38.05(27.62) 38.05

7 O 136  Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ 10.61(10.61) 38.00(27.39) 38.00

8 I 142 KiWoong PARK KOR  10.37(10.37) 37.12(26.75) 37.12

8 O 127  Jeffrey ROSANELLI ITA  10.16(10.16) 37.00(2)(26.84) 37.00(2)
9 I 128  Riki HAYASHI JPN  10.25(10.25) 37.26(27.01) 37.26

9 O 162  Yegor YUNIN RUS  10.34(10.34) 37.03(3)(26.69) 37.03(3)
10 I 150  Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR  10.65(10.65) 37.41(5)(26.76) 37.41(5)
10 O 134  Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ 10.51(10.51) 37.81(27.30) 37.81
11 I 109  Tyson LANGELAAR CAN 10.61(10.61) 37.68(27.07) 37.68
11 O 164  Oliver GROB SUlI  10.15(10.15) 37.52(27.37) 37.52
12 I 148  Marius BRATLI NOR  10.19(10.19) 37.22(27.03) 37.22
12 O 144 Marcel BOSKER NED 10.42(10.42) 37.36(26.94) 37.36




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Champions.hips.® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 500 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time
13 [ 153  Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL  10.31(10.31) 37.49(1)(27.18) 37.49(1)
13 0 122 Johannes BRUNNER GER  10.33(10.33) 37.49(3)(27.16) 37.49(3)
14 | 157  Damian ZUREK POL  10.36(10.36) 37.49(3)(27.13) 37.49(3)
14 0 140  Min Seok KIM KOR  10.55(10.55) 37.03(2)(26.48) 37.03(2)
15 | 155  Gawel OFICJALSKI POL  10.01(10.01) 36.91(26.90) 36.91
15 0 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER  09.95(09.95) 36.82(9)(26.87) 36.82(9)
16 I 138  Seon Kyo JEONG KOR  10.21(10.21) 36.82(0)(26.61) 36.82(0)
16 0 110  Antoine ROGER CAN  10.52(10.52) 37.41(4)(26.89) 37.41(4)
17 | 124 Jeremias MARX GER  10.22(10.22) 37.13(26.91) 37.13
17 0 121 Samuli SUOMALAINEN FIN  10.15(10.15) 37.06(26.91) 37.06
18 | 167  Brandon MOLENDA USA  10.16(10.16) 37.62(27.46) 37.62
18 O 126 Francesco TESCARI ITA  09.94(09.94) 36.45(26.51) 36.45
19 I 129  Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN  10.29(10.29) 36.74(26.45) 36.74
19 O 115  Chuang ZHANG CHN  10.23(10.23) 37.00(1)(26.77) 37.00(1)
20 I 158  Dmitry FILIMONOV RUS  10.28(10.28) 38.07(27.79) 38.07
20 O 166  Austin KLEBA USA  10.12(10.12) 56.19(46.07) 56.19
21 I 107  Benjamin DONNELLY CAN  10.38(10.38) 36.72(26.34) 36.72
21 O 161  Alexander TKATCH RUS  10.15(10.15) 36.79(26.64) 36.79
22 I 151  Henrik F RUKKE NOR  09.96(09.96) 36.27(26.31) 36.27
22 O 143 Joep BAKS NED 10.26(10.26) 36.82(6)(26.56) 36.82(6)
23 I 149  Odin By FARSTAD NOR  10.28(10.28) 36.62(26.34) 36.62
23 O 135  Artyom KRIKUNOV KAZ 09.92(09.92) 36.21(8)(26.29) 36.21(8)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 500 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time
24 I 139  Han Song KIM KOR  10.79(10.79) 37.83(27.04) 37.83
24 0 125 Christoph MULLER GER DQ

25 | 119  Marten LIV EST  10.12(10.12) 36.41(26.29) 36.41
25 0 104  Ignat GOLOVATSYUK BLR  09.87(09.87) 35.72(25.85) 35.72
26 I 111 Tingyu GAO CHN  09.60(09.60) 1:39.34(1:29.74) 1:39.34
26 0 130  Tatsuya SHINHAMA JPN  09.72(09.72) 36.10(26.38) 36.10
27 I 108  Christopher FIOLA CAN  09.94(09.94) 35.97(26.03) 35.97
27 0 114  Tao YANG CHN  09.97(09.97) 36.03(26.06) 36.03
28 | 137  Stanislav PALKIN KAZ  10.13(10.13) 36.37(26.24) 36.37
28 0 159  Mikhail KAZELIN RUS  10.10(10.10) 36.39(26.29) 36.39
29 | 160  Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS  10.34(10.34) 36.78(26.44) 36.78
29 O 145  Niek DEELSTRA NED  10.09(10.09) 36.21(1)(26.12) 36.21(1)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Champions.hips® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Start list-Ladies 1500 meter

2016-3-11
Inner lane Outer lane

Pair

Nr  Competitor Nat Nr  Competitor Nat
1 5 Véronique DERY CAN 2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT
2 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA 51 Vera GUNTERT SUI
3 8 Gabrielle SANSON CAN 52 Ramona HARDI SUlI
4 43 Andzelika WOJCIK POL 1 Viola FEICHTNER AUT
5 42 Karolina GASECKA POL 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER
6 50 Yelena SAMKOVA RUS 18 Tabea THEURICH GER
7 46 Karina AKHMETOVA RUS 39 Martine Lilloy BRUUN NOR
8 25 Minami MIYAIJIMA JPN 19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA
9 35 Sanne IN'T HOF NED 22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA
10 7 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN 21 Grisenti DEBORAH ITA
11 24 Moe KITAHARA JPN 20 Chiara CRISTELLI ITA
12 26 Ayano SATO JPN 34 Loes ADEGEEST NED
13 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR 41 Karolina BOSIEK POL
14 37 Femke MARKUS NED 6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN
15 15 Natalie KERSCHBAUMMAYR CZE 27 Rio YAMADA JPN
16 36 Esther KIEL NED 14 Ruining TIAN CHN
17 32 Ji Woo PARK KOR 9 Mei HAN CHN
18 31 Cho Won PARK KOR 48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS
19 33 Chae Lin UM KOR 13 Nan SUN CHN




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Ladies 1500 meter

2016-3-11 13:57:47

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
1 48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS 18 o) 2:00.68 0.000
2 36 Esther KIEL NED 16 | 2:02.24 1.560
3 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN 14 0 2:02.48 1.800
4 Mei HAN CHN 17 0 2:02.63 1.950
5 32 Ji Woo PARK KOR 17 | 2:02.95 2.270
6 37 Femke MARKUS NED 14 | 2:03.47 2.790
7 25 Minami MIYAJIMA JPN 8 | 2:03.88 3.200
8 14 Ruining TIAN CHN 16 o) 2:03.97 3.290
9 26 Ayano SATO JPN 12 | 2:04.18 3.500
10 4 Karolina BOSIEK POL 13 0 2:04.91 4.230
11 33 Chae Lin UM KOR 19 | 2:04.95 4.270
12 35 Sanne IN'T HOF NED | 2:05.06 4.380
13 19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA o) 2:05.37 4.690
14 97 Rio YAMADA JPN 15 o) 2:05.52 4.840
15 31 Cho Won PARK KOR 18 | 2:05.82 5.140
16 34 Loes ADEGEEST NED 12 o) 2:05.84 5.160
17 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR 13 | 2:06.23 5.550
18 13 Nan SUN CHN 19 o) 2:06.39 5.710
19 24 Moe KITAHARA JPN 11 | 2:06.90 6.220
20 15 Natalie CZE 15 | 2:07.01 6.330

KERSCHBAUMMAYR

21 7 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN 10 | 2:07.11 6.430
22 22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA 9 o) 2:07.18 6.500
23 20 Chiara CRISTELLI ITA 11 o) 2:07.64 6.960
24 7 Deborah GRISENTI ITA 10 o) 2:07.95 7.270
25 43 Andzelika WOJCIK POL | 2:08.05 7.370
26 Viola FEICHTNER AUT o) 2:08.74 8.060




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Ladies 1500 meter

2016-3-11 13:57:47

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
27 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER 5 0 2:08.76 8.080
28 18 Tabea THEURICH GER 6 o) 2:09.25 8.570
29 46 Karina AKHMETOVA RUS 7 | 2:09.38 8.700
30 50 Yelena SAMKOVA RUS 6 | 2:09.58 8.900
31 39 Martine Lilloy BRUUN NOR 7 0 2:10.75 10.070
32 42 Karolina GASECKA POL 5 | 2:11.00 10.320
33 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA 2 | 2:11.93 11.250
34 Gabrielle SANSON CAN 3 | 2:12.25 11.570
35 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT 1 o) 2:12.59 11.910
36 52 Ramona HARDI Sul 3 0 2:14.69 14.010
37 51 Vera GUNTERT Sul 2 0 2:16.23 15.550
38 5 Véronique DERY CAN 1 | 2:16.84 16.160

Air Temperature : 10.9°C

Humidity : 36%

Ice Temperature : -6.9°C

Referee :




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Ladies 1500 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time

1 I 5 Véronique DERY CAN  27.96(27.96) 1:01.70(33.74) 2:16.84
1:38.07(36.37)2:16.84(38.77)

1 0 2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT  27.95(27.95) 1:00.17(32.22) 2:12.59
1:34.79(34.62)2:12.59(37.80)

2 I 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA  27.79(27.79) 1:00.10(32.31) 2:11.93
1:34.49(34.39)2:11.93(37.44)

2 O 51 Vera GUNTERT SuUI 28.66(28.66) 1:01.84(33.18) 2:16.23
1:37.99(36.15)2:16.23(38.24)

3 I 8 Gabrielle SANSON CAN  27.69(27.69) 1:00.62(32.93) 2:12.25
1:35.78(35.16)2:12.25(36.47)

3 0 52 Ramona HARDI SuUl 28.92(28.92) 1:01.81(32.89) 2:14.69
1:37.13(35.32)2:14.69(37.56)

4 I 43 Andzelika WOJCIK POL  26.86(26.86) 58.01(31.15) 2:08.05
1:31.63(33.62)2:08.05(36.42)

4 O 1 Viola FEICHTNER AUT  28.29(28.29) 59.98(31.69) 2:08.74
1:33.62(33.64)2:08.74(35.12)

5 I 42 Karolina GASECKA POL  28.01(28.01) 1:00.57(32.56) 2:11.00
1:35.22(34.65)2:11.00(35.78)

5 O 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER  27.59(27.59) 58.96(31.37) 2:08.76
1:33.06(34.10)2:08.76(35.70)

6 I 50 Yelena SAMKOVA RUS  27.21(27.21) 58.67(31.46) 2:09.58
1:32.93(34.26)2:09.58(36.65)

6 0 18 Tabea THEURICH GER  27.36(27.36) 58.99(31.63) 2:09.25
1:32.96(33.97)2:09.25(36.29)

7 I 46 Karina AKHMETOVA RUS  26.96(26.96) 59.24(32.28) 2:09.38
1:33.65(34.41)2:09.38(35.73)

7 O 39 Martine Lilloy BRUUN NOR  28.07(28.07) 1:00.36(32.29) 2:10.75

1:34.77(34.41)2:10.75(35.98)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Ladies 1500 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time

8 I 25 Minami MIYAJIMA JPN  27.29(27.29) 57.77(30.48) 2:03.88
1:30.21(32.44)2:03.88(33.67)

8 0 19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA  27.04(27.04) 58.37(31.33) 2:05.37
1:30.96(32.59)2:05.37(34.41)

9 I 35 Sanne IN'T HOF NED 27.51(27.51) 58.58(31.07) 2:05.06
1:31.22(32.64)2:05.06(33.84)

9 O 22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA  27.87(27.87) 59.35(31.48) 2:07.18
1:32.59(33.24)2:07.18(34.59)

10 I 7 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN  27.34(27.34) 59.16(31.82) 2:07.11
1:32.77(33.61)2:07.11(34.34)

10 0 21 Deborah GRISENTI ITA  27.62(27.62) 59.25(31.63) 2:07.95
1:32.82(33.57)2:07.95(35.13)

11 I 24 Moe KITAHARA JPN  27.90(27.90) 58.96(31.06) 2:06.90
1:32.10(33.14)2:06.90(34.80)

11 O 20 Chiara CRISTELLI ITA  26.48(26.48) 57.97(31.49) 2:07.64
1:32.06(34.09)2:07.64(35.58)

12 I 26 Ayano SATO JPN  26.72(26.72) 57.56(30.84) 2:04.18
1:30.02(32.46)2:04.18(34.16)

12 O 34 Loes ADEGEEST NED  27.99(27.99) 59.52(31.53) 2:05.84
1:32.14(32.62)2:05.84(33.70)

13 I 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR  27.91(27.91) 59.30(31.39) 2:06.23
1:32.07(32.77)2:06.23(34.16)

13 0 41 Karolina BOSIEK POL  26.94(26.94) 57.85(30.91) 2:04.91
1:30.82(32.97)2:04.91(34.09)

14 I 37 Femke MARKUS NED 27.97(27.97) 58.57(30.60) 2:03.47
1:30.53(31.96)2:03.47(32.94)

14 O 6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN  27.09(27.09) 57.52(30.43) 2:02.48

1:29.12(31.60)2:02.48(33.36)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Ladies 1500 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time
15 I 15 Natalie CZE  27.78(27.78) 59.05(31.27) 2:07.01
KERSCHBAUMMAYR 1:32.05(33.00)2:07.01(34.96)
15 0 27 Rio YAMADA JPN  26.38(26.38) 56.26(29.88) 2:05.52
1:29.53(33.27)2:05.52(35.99)
16 I 36 Esther KIEL NED  27.21(27.21) 57.45(30.24) 2:02.24
1:29.14(31.69)2:02.24(33.10)
16 O 14 Ruining TIAN CHN  26.87(26.87) 57.26(30.39) 2:03.97
1:29.77(32.51)2:03.97(34.20)
17 I 32 Ji Woo PARK KOR  27.29(27.29) 57.89(30.60) 2:02.95
1:29.81(31.92)2:02.95(33.14)
17 0 9 Mei HAN CHN  26.46(26.46) 57.57(31.11) 2:02.63
1:29.72(32.15)2:02.63(32.91)
18 I 31 Cho Won PARK KOR  27.71(27.71) 58.32(30.61) 2:05.82
1:31.07(32.75)2:05.82(34.75)
18 O 48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS  26.18(26.18) 55.77(29.59) 2:00.68
1:27.12(31.35)2:00.68(33.56)
19 I 33 Chae Lin UM KOR  26.95(26.95) 57.73(30.78) 2:04.95
1:30.55(32.82)2:04.95(34.40)
19 O 13 Nan SUN CHN  26.80(26.80) 57.13(30.33) 2:06.39

1:30.77(33.64)2:06.39(35.62)




Classification after - Ladies 1500 meter

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Pos Nr Competitor Nat 500m 1500m Points 1000m
1 48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS  39.79(4)(1) 2:00.68(1) 80.016 0.000 0.00
2 Mei HAN CHN 39.79(6)(2)  2:02.63(4) 80.666 0.650 1.30
3 6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN  40.28(4) 2:02.48(3) 81.106 1.090 2.18
4 32 Ji Woo PARK KOR  40.68(7) 2:02.95(5) 81.663 1.647 3.29
5 36 Esther KIEL NED  41.20(12) 2:02.24(2) 81.946 1.930 3.86
6 13 Nan SUN CHN  39.98(3) 2:06.39(18)  82.110 2.094 4.18
7 33 Chae Lin UM KOR  40.47(6) 2:04.95(11) 82.120 2.104 4.20
8 14  Ruining TIAN CHN  40.82(10) 2:03.97(8) 82.143 2.127 4.25
9 26 Ayano SATO JPN 40.79(9) 2:04.18(9) 82.183 2.167 4.33

10 27 Rio YAMADA JPN 40.44(5) 2:05.52(14) 82.280 2.264 4.52
11 41 Karolina BOSIEK POL  40.69(8) 2:04.91(10) 82.326 2.310 4.62
12 25 Minami MIYAJIMA JPN 41.28(13) 2:03.88(7) 82.573 2.557 5.11
13 37 Femke MARKUS NED  41.61(17) 2:03.47(6) 82.766 2.750 5.50
14 19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA  41.03(11) 2:05.37(13)  82.820 2.804 5.60
15 35 Sanne IN'T HOF NED  41.99(21) 2:05.06(12) 83.676 3.660 7.32
16 7  Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN  41.35(14) 2:07.11(20)  83.720 3.704 7.40
17 34 Loes ADEGEEST NED  41.96(20) 2:05.84(16) 83.906 3.890 7.78
18 31 Cho Won PARK KOR  42.19(7)(24) 2:05.82(15) 84.130 4.114 8.22
19 22  Gloria MALFATTI ITA  41.80(19) 2:07.18(21)  84.193 4.177 8.35
20 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR  42.19(1)(23) 2:06.23(17) 84.266 4.250 8.50
21 21 Deborah GRISENTI ITA  41.75(18) 2:07.95(22)  84.400 4.384 8.76
22 46  Karina AKHMETOVA RUS  41.42(15) 2:09.38(25)  84.546 4.530 9.06
23 15 Natélie CZE 42.62(28) 2:07.01(19) 84.956 4.940 9.88
KERSCHBAUMMAYR
24 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER  42.23(25) 2:08.76(23) 85.150 5.134 10.26
25 18 Tabea THEURICH GER  42.07(22) 2:09.25(24)  85.153 5.137 10.27
26 8 Gabrielle SANSON CAN  41.43(16) 2:12.25(28) 85.513 5.497 10.99
27 2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT  42.34(26) 2:12.59(29) 86.536 6.520 13.04
28 42 Karolina GASECKA POL  42.89(30) 2:11.00(26)  86.556 6.540 13.08
29 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA  42.59(27) 2:11.93(27) 86.566 6.550 13.10
30 5 Véronique DERY CAN  42.74(29) 2:16.84(30) 88.353 8.337 16.67




U\ Champions.hips® 2016

\Sj JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

ISU World Junior Speed Skating

March 11-13, 2016

Start list-Men 1500 meter

2016-3-11
Inner lane Outer lane

Pair

Nr  Competitor Nat Nr  Competitor Nat
1 164 Oliver GROB SuUI 102 Gabriel ODOR AUT
2 165 Ethan CEPURAN USA 120 Antero ESKOLA FIN
3 133 Ruslan BEGIMBETOV KAZ 155 Gawel OFICJALSKI POL
4 163 Colin BIERMANN SuUl 121 Samuli SUOMALAINEN FIN
5 152 Vetle STANGELAND NOR 134 Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ
6 127 Rosanelli JEFFREY ITA 124 Jeremias MARX GER
7 122 Johannes BRUNNER GER 118 Kaspar KALJUVEE EST
8 117 Oliver LINDENSKOV DEN 154 Artur JANICKI POL
9 156 Mateusz OWCZAREK POL 169 David SKODA USA
10 110 Antoine ROGER CAN 168 Isaiah OLIVER USA
11 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER 131 Riku TSUCHIYA JPN
12 146 Chris HUIZINGA NED 161 Alexander TKATCH RUS
13 143 Joep BAKS NED 166 Austin KLEBA USA
14 158 Dmitry FILIMONOV RUS 148 Marius BRATLI NOR
15 162 Yegor YUNIN RUS 153 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL
16 136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN
17 109 Tyson LANGELAAR CAN 115 Chuang ZHANG CHN
18 119 Marten LIIV EST 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN
19 160 Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS 129 Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN
20 141 Hyun Min OH KOR 150 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR
21 113 Yu WU CHN 107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN
22 140 Min Seok KIM KOR 128 Riki HAYASHI JPN
23 144 Marcel BOSKER NED 137 Stanislav PALKIN KAZ
24 108 Christopher FIOLA CAN 142 Ki Woong PARK KOR




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Men 1500 meter

2016-3-11 15:49:36

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
1 140 Min Seok KIM KOR 22 I 1:48.46 0.000
2 107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN 21 O 1:48.56 0.100
3 144 Marcel BOSKER NED 23 I 1:50.28 1.820
4 141 Hyun Min OH KOR 20 | 1:50.31 1.850
5 119 Marten LIIV EST 18 | 1:50.65 2.190
6 142 Ki Woong PARK KOR 24 o) 1:50.81 2.350
7 162 Yegor YUNIN RUS 15 | 1:51.13 2.670
8 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN 16 O 1:51.15 2.690
9 129 Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN 19 o) 1:51.42 2.960
10 128 Riki HAYASHI JPN 22 O 1:51.48 3.020
11 136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ 16 | 1:51.62(5) 3.165
12 115 Chuang ZHANG CHN 17 o) 1:51.62(7) 3.167
13 146 Chris HUIZINGA NED 12 | 1:51.64 3.180
14 150 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR 20 O 1:51.81 3.350
15 160 Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS 19 I 1:52.13 3.670
16 108 Christopher FIOLA CAN 24 | 1:52.18 3.720
17 109 Tyson LANGELAAR CAN 17 | 1:52.49 4.030
18 113 YuWu CHN 21 I 1:52.71 4.250
19 143 Joep BAKS NED 13 | 1:52.74 4.280
20 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN 18 O 1:53.34 4.880




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Men 1500 meter

2016-3-11 15:49:36

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
21 148 Marius BRATLI NOR 14 O 1:53.77 5.310
22 153 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL 15 O 1:54.00 5.540
23 134 Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ 5 o) 1:54.31 5.850
24 156 Mateusz OWCZAREK POL 9 | 1:54.34 5.880
25 161 Alexander TKATCH RUS 12 O 1:54.47 6.010
26 131 Riku TSUCHIYA JPN 11 o) 1:54.57 6.110
27 121 Samuli SUOMALAINEN FIN 4 O 1:54.73 6.270
28 168 Isaiah OLIVER USA 10 O 1:55.03 6.570
29 127 Jeffrey ROSANELLI ITA 6 I 1:55.50 7.040
30 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER 11 | 1:55.54 7.080
31 110 Antoine ROGER CAN 10 | 1:55.75 7.290
32 166 Austin KLEBA USA 13 o) 1:56.05 7.590
33 169 David SKODA USA 9 0 1:56.15 7.690
34 124 Jeremias MARX GER 6 O 1:56.17 7.710
35 122 Johannes BRUNNER GER 7 I 1:56.46 8.000
36 118 Kaspar KALJUVEE EST 7 O 1:56.50 8.040
37 158 Dmitry FILIMONOV RUS 14 | 1:56.81 8.350
38 154 Artur JANICKI POL 8 o) 1:57.11 8.650
39 152 Vetle STANGELAND NOR 5 | 1:57.15 8.690
40 155 Gawel OFICJALSKI POL 3 O 1:57.92 9.460




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Men 1500 meter

2016-3-11 15:49:36

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
41 120 Antero ESKOLA FIN 2 0 1:58.83 10.370
42 117 Oliver LINDENSKOV DEN 8 | 1:59.10 10.640
43 163 Colin BIERMANN SUlI 4 I 1:59.13 10.670
44 164 Oliver GROB SulI 1 I 2:00.91 12.450
45 165 Ethan CEPURAN USA 2 | 2:03.40 14.940
46 102 Gabriel ODOR AUT 1 o) 2:03.88 15.420
47 133 Ruslan BEGIMBETOV KAZ 3 I 2:11.68 23.220
137 Stanislav PALKIN KAZ 23 O DNS

Air Temperature : 11.0°C

Humidity : 36%

Ice Temperature : -7.0°C

Referee :




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 1500 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time

1 I 164  Oliver GROB SuUI 24.85(24.85) 54.02(29.17) 2:00.91
1:26.50(32.48)2:00.91(34.41)

1 0 102  Gabriel ODOR AUT  26.33(26.33) 57.14(30.81) 2:03.88
1:29.92(32.78)2:03.88(33.96)

2 I 165  Ethan CEPURAN USA  27.16(27.16) 57.31(30.15) 2:03.40
1:29.35(32.04)2:03.40(34.05)

2 O 120  Antero ESKOLA FIN 26.19(26.19) 55.93(29.74) 1:58.83
1:26.40(30.47)1:58.83(32.43)

3 I 133  Ruslan BEGIMBETOV KAZ  25.05(25.05) 53.34(28.29) 2:11.68
1:23.06(29.72)2:11.68(48.62)

3 0 155  Gawel OFICJALSKI POL  25.26(25.26) 54.30(29.04) 1:57.92
1:24.93(30.63)1:57.92(32.99)

4 I 163  Colin BIERMANN SuUl 26.39(26.39) 56.07(29.68) 1:59.13
1:27.09(31.02)1:59.13(32.04)

4 O 121  Samuli SUOMALAINEN FIN 24.95(24.95) 53.54(28.59) 1:54.73
1:23.47(29.93)1:54.73(31.26)

5 I 152 Vetle STANGELAND NOR  25.79(25.79) 54.27(28.48) 1:57.15
1:24.56(30.29)1:57.15(32.59)

5 O 134 Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ  25.16(25.16) 53.18(28.02) 1:54.31
1:22.58(29.40)1:54.31(31.73)

6 I 127 Jeffrey ROSANELLI ITA  24.92(24.92) 52.99(28.07) 1:55.50
1:23.01(30.02)1:55.50(32.49)

6 0 124 Jeremias MARX GER  24.74(24.74) 53.22(28.48) 1:56.17
1:23.72(30.50)1:56.17(32.45)

7 I 122 Johannes BRUNNER GER  25.36(25.36) 54.06(28.70) 1:56.46
1:24.37(30.31)1:56.46(32.09)

7 O 118  Kaspar KALJUVEE EST  25.58(25.58) 53.90(28.32) 1:56.50

1:24.20(30.30)1:56.50(32.30)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 1500 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time

8 I 117 Oliver LINDENSKOV DEN  26.32(26.32) 55.04(28.72) 1:59.10
1:25.93(30.89)1:59.10(33.17)

8 0 154 Artur JANICKI POL  25.46(25.46) 54.02(28.56) 1:57.11
1:24.66(30.64)1:57.11(32.45)

9 I 156  Mateusz OWCZAREK POL  25.05(25.05) 53.55(28.50) 1:54.34
1:23.18(29.63)1:54.34(31.16)

9 O 169  David SKODA USA  26.00(26.00) 54.27(28.27) 1:56.15
1:24.03(29.76)1:56.15(32.12)

10 I 110  Antoine ROGER CAN  24.89(24.89) 52.66(27.77) 1:55.75
1:22.78(30.12)1:55.75(32.97)

10 0 168  Isaiah OLIVER USA  25.20(25.20) 53.13(27.93) 1:55.03
1:22.83(29.70)1:55.03(32.20)

11 I 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER  24.72(24.72) 53.42(28.70) 1:55.54
1:23.41(29.99)1:55.54(32.13)

11 O 131  Riku TSUCHIYA JPN  25.42(25.42) 53.98(28.56) 1:54.57
1:23.83(29.85)1:54.57(30.74)

12 I 146 Chris HUIZINGA NED  25.15(25.15) 52.32(27.17) 1:51.64
1:20.74(28.42)1:51.64(30.90)

12 O 161  Alexander TKATCH RUS  24.75(24.75) 52.87(28.12) 1:54.47
1:22.28(29.41)1:54.47(32.19)

13 I 143 Joep BAKS NED 24.05(24.05) 51.39(27.34) 1:52.74
1:20.81(29.42)1:52.74(31.93)

13 0 166  Austin KLEBA USA  24.89(24.89) 53.00(28.11) 1:56.05
1:23.45(30.45)1:56.05(32.60)

14 I 158  Dmitry FILIMONOV RUS  25.16(25.16) 53.87(28.71) 1:56.81
1:24.13(30.26)1:56.81(32.68)

14 O 148  Marius BRATLI NOR 25.00(25.00) 52.91(27.91) 1:53.77

1:22.47(29.56)1:53.77(31.30)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 1500 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time

15 I 162  Yegor YUNIN RUS  24.41(24.41) 51.96(27.55) 1:51.13
1:20.71(28.75)1:51.13(30.42)

15 0 153  Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL  24.88(24.88) 53.14(28.26) 1:54.00
1:22.93(29.79)1:54.00(31.07)

16 I 136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ  25.33(25.33) 53.06(27.73) 1:51.62(5)
1:21.67(28.61)1:51.62(5)(29.95)

16 O 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN  24.84(24.84) 52.32(27.48) 1:51.15
1:20.92(28.60)1:51.15(30.23)

17 I 109  Tyson LANGELAAR CAN  25.11(25.11) 52.72(27.61) 1:52.49
1:21.86(29.14)1:52.49(30.63)

17 0 115  Chuang ZHANG CHN  24.65(24.65) 52.02(27.37) 1:51.62(7)
1:21.12(29.10)1:51.62(7)(30.50)

18 I 119  Marten LIIV EST  24.17(24.17) 51.47(27.30) 1:50.65
1:20.50(29.03)1:50.65(30.15)

18 O 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN  25.40(25.40) 53.45(28.05) 1:53.34
1:22.92(29.47)1:53.34(30.42)

19 I 160  Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS  24.35(24.35) 51.44(27.09) 1:52.13
1:20.14(28.70)1:52.13(31.99)

19 O 129  Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN  24.84(24.84) 52.30(27.46) 1:51.42
1:21.22(28.92)1:51.42(30.20)

20 I 141 Hyun Min OH KOR  24.75(24.75) 52.11(27.36) 1:50.31
1:20.54(28.43)1:50.31(29.77)

20 0 150  Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR 25.13(25.13) 52.64(27.51) 1:51.81
1:21.43(28.79)1:51.81(30.38)

21 I 113 Yuwu CHN  24.48(24.48) 51.68(27.20) 1:52.71
1:20.78(29.10)1:52.71(31.93)

21 O 107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN  24.05(24.05) 50.42(26.37) 1:48.56

1:18.37(27.95)1:48.56(30.19)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 1500 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time

22 I 140  Min Seok KIM KOR  24.50(24.50) 51.18(26.68) 1:48.46
1:19.07(27.89)1:48.46(29.39)

22 0 128  Riki HAYASHI JPN  24.44(24.44) 51.99(27.55) 1:51.48
1:21.06(29.07)1:51.48(30.42)

23 I 144 Marcel BOSKER NED  25.13(25.13) 52.55(27.42) 1:50.28
1:20.84(28.29)1:50.28(29.44)

23 O 137  Stanislav PALKIN KAZ DNS

24 I 108  Christopher FIOLA CAN  23.87(23.87) 51.42(27.55) 1:52.18
1:20.49(29.07)1:52.18(31.69)

24 0 142 KiWoong PARK KOR  24.45(24.45) 51.78(27.33) 1:50.81

1:20.56(28.78)1:50.81(30.25)




Championships® 2016

ISU World Junior Speed Skating

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Classification after - Men 1500 meter

Pos Nr Competitor Nat 500m 1500m Points 1000m
1 107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN  36.72(3) 1:48.56(2) 72.906 0.000 0.00
2 140 Min Seok KIM KOR 37.03(2)(8)  1:48.46(1) 73.183  0.277 0.55
3 119 Marten LIV EST 36.41(2) 1:50.65(5) 73.293 0.387 0.77
4 108 Christopher FIOLA CAN  35.97(1) 1:52.18(15) 73.363  0.457 0.91
5 129 Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN 36.74(4) 1:51.42(9) 73.880 0.974 1.94
6 142  Ki Woong PARK KOR  37.12(10) 1:50.81(6) 74.056 1.150 2.29
7 162 Yegor YUNIN RUS 37.03(3)(9) 1:51.13(7) 74.073  1.167 2.33
8 144 Marcel BOSKER NED  37.36(14) 1:50.28(3) 74.120 1.214 2.42
9 160 Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS  36.78(5) 1:52.13(14) 74.156  1.250 2.50

10 115 Chuang ZHANG CHN  37.00(1)(7) 1:51.62(7)(12) 74.206 1.300 2.60
11 141 Hyun Min OH KOR  37.53(17) 1:50.31(4) 74.300 1.394 2.78
12 128 Riki HAYASHI JPN 37.26(13) 1:51.48(10) 74.420 1.514 3.02
13 150 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR 37.41(5)(15) 1:51.81(13) 74.680 1.774 3.54
14 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN  37.74(19) 1:51.15(8) 74.790 1.884 3.76
15 148 Marius BRATLI NOR  37.22(12) 1:53.77(18) 75.143  2.237 4.47
16 109 Tyson LANGELAAR CAN  37.68(18) 1:52.49(16) 75.176  2.270 4.54
17 136  Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ  38.00(20) 1:51.62(5)(11)  75.206  2.300 4.59
18 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER  36.82(9)(6) 1:55.54(21) 75.333  2.427 4.85
19 153 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL 37.49(1)(16) 1:54.00(19) 75.490 2.584 5.16
20 124  Jeremias MARX GER  37.13(11) 1:56.17(23) 75.853  2.947 5.89
21 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN 38.21(21) 1:53.34(17) 75.990 3.084 6.16
22 156 Mateusz OWCZAREK POL 38.48(22) 1:54.34(20) 76.593 3.687 7.37
23 118 Kaspar KALJUVEE EST 38.65(23) 1:56.50(24) 77.483 4.577 9.15
24 169 David SKODA USA  39.27(24) 1:56.15(22) 77.986 5.080 10.16




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Champions.hips® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Start list-Ladies 1000 meter

2016-3-12
Inner lane Outer lane

Pair

Nr  Competitor Nat Nr  Competitor Nat
1 51 Vera GUNTERT SUI
2 37 Femke MARKUS NED 5 Véronique DERY CAN
3 4 Yevgenya VOROBYOVA BLR 35 Sanne IN'T HOF NED
4 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA 42 Karolina GASECKA POL
5 19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA 49 Vladlena ROGATKINA RUS
6 18 Tabea THEURICH GER 15 Natdlie KERSCHBAUMMAYR CZE
7 2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT 20 Chiara CRISTELLI ITA
8 39 Martine Lilloy BRUUN NOR 34 Loes ADEGEEST NED
9 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER 36 Esther KIEL NED
10 21 Deborah GRISENTI ITA 8 Gabrielle SANSON CAN
11 43 Andzelika WOJCIK POL 22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA
12 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR 46 Karina AKHMETOVA RUS
13 25 Minami MIYAJIMA JPN 31 Cho Won PARK KOR
14 32 Ji Woo PARK KOR 41 Karolina BOSIEK POL
15 29 Da Som HWANG KOR 44 Kaja ZIOMEK POL
16 23 Miku ASANO JPN 12 Xiaoxuan SHI CHN
17 26 Ayano SATO JPN 9 Mei HAN CHN
18 14 Ruining TIAN CHN 33 Chae Lin UM KOR
19 48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS 6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN
20 47 Daria KACHANOVA RUS 27 Rio YAMADA JPN
21 13 Nan SUN CHN 7 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Champions.hips.® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Ladies 1000 meter

2016-3-12 10:55:00

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
1 48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS 19 [ 1:18.30 0.000
2 47 Daria KACHANOVA RUS 20 | 1:19.25 0.950
3 9 Mei HAN CHN 17 0 1:19.55 1.250
4 32 Ji Woo PARK KOR 14 | 1:19.57 1.270
5 6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN 19 0 1:19.63 1.330
6 13 Nan SUN CHN 21 | 1:19.64 1.340
714 Ruining TIAN CHN 18 | 1:19.82 1.520
8 36 Esther KIEL NED 9 o) 1:19.92 1.620
9 27 Rio YAMADA JPN 20 0 1:20.05 1.750
10 26 Ayano SATO JPN 17 | 1:20.35 2.050
11 25 Minami MIYAJIMA JPN 13 | 1:20.59 2.290
12 33 Chae Lin UM KOR 18 o) 1:20.62 2.320
13 44 Kaja ZIOMEK POL 15 o) 1:21.02 2.720
14 29 Da Som HWANG KOR 15 | 1:21.04 2.740
5 n Karolina BOSIEK POL 14 o) 1:21.30 3.000
16 12 Xiaoxuan SHI CHN 16 o) 1:21.36 3.060
17 37 Femke MARKUS NED | 1:21.43 3.130
18 20 Chiara CRISTELLI ITA o) 1:21.62 3.320
19 34 Loes ADEGEEST NED o) 1:21.78 3.480
20 23 Miku ASANO JPN 16 | 1:21.86 3.560
21 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR 12 | 1:21.89 3.590
22 35 Sanne IN'T HOF NED 3 o) 1:22.04 3.740
23 21 Deborah GRISENTI ITA 10 | 1:22.14 3.840
24 7 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN 21 o) 1:22.61 4.310
25 22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA 11 o) 1:22.63 4.330
26 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER 9 | 1:22.91 4.610




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Ladies 1000 meter

2016-3-12 10:55:00

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info

27 46 Karina AKHMETOVA RUS 12 0 1:22.97 4.670

28 39 Martine Lilloy BRUUN NOR 8 | 1:23.08 4.780

29 31 Cho Won PARK KOR 13 o) 1:23.11 4.810

30 15 Natalie CZE 6 0 1:23.41 5.110

KERSCHBAUMMAYR

31 18 Tabea THEURICH GER 6 | 1:23.44 5.140

32 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA 4 | 1:23.53 5.230

33 Gabrielle SANSON CAN 10 0 1:23.55 5.250

34 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT 7 | 1:23.79 5.490

35 49 Vladlena ROGATKINA RUS 5 o) 1:24.00 5.700

36 4 Yevgenya VOROBYOVA BLR 3 | 1:24.06 5.760

37 42 Karolina GASECKA POL 4 o) 1:24.36 6.060

38 51 Vera GUNTERT Sul 1 | 1:27.62 9.320

39 5 Véronique DERY CAN 2 0 1:28.10 9.800
43 Andzelika WOJCIK POL 11 | DNF
19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA 5 | DNF

Air Temperature : 10.9°C

Humidity : 34%

Ice Temperature : -7.2°C

Referee :




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Ladies 1000 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time

1 I 51 Vera GUNTERT SuUI 20.60(20.60) 52.60(32.00) 1:27.62
1:27.62(35.02)

2 I 37 Femke MARKUS NED 19.60(19.60) 49.68(30.08) 1:21.43
1:21.43(31.75)

2 O 5 Véronique DERY CAN  20.31(20.31) 52.69(32.38) 1:28.10
1:28.10(35.41)

3 I 4 Yevgenya VOROBYOVA BLR  19.62(19.62) 50.63(31.01) 1:24.06
1:24.06(33.43)

3 0 35 Sanne IN'T HOF NED  19.65(19.65) 49.68(30.03) 1:22.04
1:22.04(32.36)

4 I 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA  19.72(19.72) 50.83(31.11) 1:23.53
1:23.53(32.70)

4 O 42 Karolina GASECKA POL  19.75(19.75) 50.95(31.20) 1:24.36
1:24.36(33.41)

5 I 19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA DNF

5 0 49 Vladlena ROGATKINA RUS  19.07(19.07) 49.71(30.64) 1:24.00
1:24.00(34.29)

6 I 18 Tabea THEURICH GER  19.76(19.76) 50.46(30.70) 1:23.44
1:23.44(32.98)

6 O 15 Natélie CZE  20.10(20.10) 50.86(30.76) 1:23.41

KERSCHBAUMMAYR 1:23.41(32.55)

7 I 2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT  19.84(19.84) 50.31(30.47) 1:23.79
1:23.79(33.48)

7 0 20 Chiara CRISTELLI ITA  18.79(18.79) 48.83(30.04) 1:21.62
1:21.62(32.79)

8 I 39 Martine Lilloy BRUUN NOR  19.57(19.57) 50.29(30.72) 1:23.08
1:23.08(32.79)

8 O 34 Loes ADEGEEST NED 20.00(20.00) 50.35(30.35) 1:21.78

1:21.78(31.43)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Ladies 1000 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time

9 I 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER  19.87(19.87) 50.03(30.16) 1:22.91
1:22.91(32.88)

9 0 36 Esther KIEL NED  19.35(19.35) 48.79(29.44) 1:19.92
1:19.92(31.13)

10 I 21 Deborah GRISENTI ITA  19.17(19.17) 49.36(30.19) 1:22.14
1:22.14(32.78)

10 O 8 Gabrielle SANSON CAN  19.05(19.05) 49.83(30.78) 1:23.55
1:23.55(33.72)

11 I 43 Andzelika WOJCIK POL DNF

11 0 22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA  19.34(19.34) 49.83(30.49) 1:22.63
1:22.63(32.80)

12 I 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR  19.75(19.75) 50.02(30.27) 1:21.89
1:21.89(31.87)

12 O 46 Karina AKHMETOVA RUS  19.03(19.03) 49.83(30.80) 1:22.97
1:22.97(33.14)

13 I 25 Minami MIYAJIMA JPN  19.50(19.50) 48.88(29.38) 1:20.59
1:20.59(31.71)

13 O 31 Cho Won PARK KOR  20.15(20.15) 50.56(30.41) 1:23.11
1:23.11(32.55)

14 I 32 Ji Woo PARK KOR  18.91(18.91) 48.24(29.33) 1:19.57
1:19.57(31.33)

14 0 41 Karolina BOSIEK POL  19.13(19.13) 49.06(29.93) 1:21.30
1:21.30(32.24)

15 I 29 Da Som HWANG KOR  18.65(18.65) 48.11(29.46) 1:21.04
1:21.04(32.93)

15 O 44 Kaja ZIOMEK POL  18.94(18.94) 48.45(29.51) 1:21.02

1:21.02(32.57)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Ladies 1000 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time

16 I 23 Miku ASANO JPN  18.86(18.86) 49.06(30.20) 1:21.86
1:21.86(32.80)

16 0 12 Xiaoxuan SHI CHN 18.76(18.76) 48.10(29.34) 1:21.36
1:21.36(33.26)

17 I 26 Ayano SATO JPN  18.91(18.91) 48.53(29.62) 1:20.35
1:20.35(31.82)

17 O 9 Mei HAN CHN  18.70(18.70) 47.80(29.10) 1:19.55
1:19.55(31.75)

18 I 14 Ruining TIAN CHN  18.88(18.88) 48.25(29.37) 1:19.82
1:19.82(31.57)

18 0 33 Chae Lin UM KOR  19.12(19.12) 48.50(29.38) 1:20.62
1:20.62(32.12)

19 I 48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS  18.62(18.62) 47.50(28.88) 1:18.30
1:18.30(30.80)

19 O 6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN  19.02(19.02) 48.25(29.23) 1:19.63
1:19.63(31.38)

20 I 47 Daria KACHANOVA RUS  18.62(18.62) 47.82(29.20) 1:19.25
1:19.25(31.43)

20 O 27 Rio YAMADA JPN  18.86(18.86) 48.09(29.23) 1:20.05
1:20.05(31.96)

21 I 13 Nan SUN CHN  18.88(18.88) 47.76(28.88) 1:19.64
1:19.64(31.88)

21 0 7 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN  19.40(19.40) 49.58(30.18) 1:22.61

1:22.61(33.03)




Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Classification after - Ladies 1000 meter

Pos Nr  Competitor Nat 500m 1500m 1000m Points 3000m
1 48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS  39.79(4)(1)  2:00.68(1)  1:18.30(1)  119.166  0.000 0.00
2 Mei HAN CHN  39.79(6)(2)  2:02.63(4)  1:19.55(2)  120.441 1.275 7.65
3 6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN  40.28(4) 2:02.48(3)  1:19.63(4)  120.921 1.755 10.53
4 32 Ji Woo PARK KOR 40.68(7) 2:02.95(5) 1:19.57(3) 121.448  2.282 13.69
5 36 Esther KIEL NED  41.20(12) 2:02.24(2)  1:19.92(7)  121.906  2.740 16.44
6 13 Nan SUN CHN  39.98(3) 2:06.39(18)  1:19.64(5) 121.930 2.764 16.58
7 14 Ruining TIAN CHN  40.82(10) 2:03.97(8)  1:19.82(6)  122.053  2.887 17.32
8 27 Rio YAMADA JPN  40.44(5) 2:05.52(14) 1:20.05(8)  122.305 3.139 18.83
9 26 Ayano SATO JPN  40.79(9) 2:04.18(9)  1:20.35(9)  122.358  3.192 19.15

10 33 Chae Lin UM KOR 40.47(6) 2:04.95(11) 1:20.62(11) 122.430 3.264 19.58
11 25 Minami MIYAJIMA JPN  41.28(13) 2:03.88(7)  1:20.59(10) 122.868  3.702 22.21
12 41 Karolina BOSIEK POL 40.69(8) 2:04.91(10) 1:21.30(12) 122.976 3.810 22.86
13 37 Femke MARKUS NED  41.61(17) 2:03.47(6)  1:21.43(13) 123.481 4.315 25.89
14 35 Sanne IN'T HOF NED  41.99(21) 2:05.06(12) 1:22.04(16) 124.696 5.530 33.18
15 34 Loes ADEGEEST NED 41.96(20) 2:05.84(16) 1:21.78(14) 124.796 5.630 33.78
16 7  Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN  41.35(14) 2:07.11(20) 1:22.61(18) 125.025 5.859 35.15
17 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR  42.19(1)(23) 2:06.23(17) 1:21.89(15) 125.211  6.045 36.26
18 21 Deborah GRISENTI ITA 41.75(18) 2:07.95(22) 1:22.14(17) 125.470 6.304 37.82
19 22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA 41.80(19) 2:07.18(21) 1:22.63(19) 125.508 6.342 38.05
20 31 Cho Won PARK KOR  42.19(7)(24) 2:05.82(15) 1:23.11(22) 125.685 6.519 39.11
21 46 Karina AKHMETOVA RUS  41.42(15) 2:09.38(25) 1:22.97(21) 126.031  6.865 41.19
22 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER  42.23(25) 2:08.76(23)  1:22.91(20) 126.605 7.439 44.63
23 15 Natélie CZE 42.62(28) 2:07.01(19) 1:23.41(23) 126.661  7.495 44.97
KERSCHBAUMMAYR
24 18 Tabea THEURICH GER 42.07(22) 2:09.25(24) 1:23.44(24) 126.873 7.707 46.24
25 8 Gabrielle SANSON CAN  41.43(16) 2:12.25(28)  1:23.55(26) 127.288  8.122 48.73
26 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA 42.59(27) 2:11.93(27) 1:23.53(25) 128.331 9.165 54.98
27 2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT 42.34(26) 2:12.59(29) 1:23.79(27) 128.431  9.265 55.59
28 42 Karolina GASECKA POL  42.89(30) 2:11.00(26) 1:24.36(28) 128.736  9.570 57.42
29 5 Véronique DERY CAN 42.74(29) 2:16.84(30) 1:28.10(29) 132.403 13.237 1:19.42
19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA  41.03(11) 2:05.37(13) DNF
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ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Champions.hips® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Start list-Men 1000 meter

2016-3-12
Inner lane Outer lane

Pair

Nr  Competitor Nat Nr  Competitor Nat
1 120 Antero ESKOLA FIN 164 Oliver GROB SuUI
2 118 Kaspar KALJUVEE EST 156 Mateusz OWCZAREK POL
3 162 Yegor YUNIN RUS 134 Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ
4 157 Damian ZUREK POL 127 Jeffrey ROSANELLI ITA
5 105 Stanislav IGNATSENKO BLR 138 Seon Kyo JEONG KOR
6 141 Hyun Min OH KOR 169 David SKODA USA
7 155 Gawel OFICJALSKI POL 115 Chuang ZHANG CHN
8 153 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL 166 Austin KLEBA USA
9 168 Isaiah OLIVER USA 148 Marius BRATLI NOR
10 167 Brandon MOLENDA USA 122 Johannes BRUNNER GER
11 128 Riki HAYASHI JPN 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER
12 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN 161 Alexander TKATCH RUS
13 121 Samuli SUOMALAINEN FIN 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN
14 125 Christoph MULLER GER 140 Min Seok KIM KOR
15 124 Jeremias MARX GER 114 Tao YANG CHN
16 109 Tyson LANGELAAR CAN 144 Marcel BOSKER NED
17 129 Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN 126 Francesco TESCARI ITA
18 136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ 142 Ki Woong PARK KOR
19 150 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR 130 Tatsuya SHINHAMA JPN
20 143 Joep BAKS NED 110 Antoine ROGER CAN
21 145 Niek DEELSTRA NED 149 Odin By FARSTAD NOR
22 119 Marten LIIV EST 135 Artyom KRIKUNOV KAZ
23 111 Tingyu GAO CHN 160 Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS
24 159 Mikhail KAZELIN RUS 107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN
25 151 Henrik F RUKKE NOR 108 Christopher FIOLA CAN
26 137 Stanislav PALKIN KAZ 104 Ignat GOLOVATSYUK BLR




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Men 1000 meter

2016-3-12 12:40:57

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
I 107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN 24 o) 1:10.85 0.000
2 140 Min Seok KIM KOR 14 0 1:10.98 0.130
3 119 Marten LIV EST 22 | 1:11.15 0.300
4 104 Ignat GOLOVATSYUK BLR 26 0 1:11.60 0.750
5 159 Mikhail KAZELIN RUS 24 | 1:11.66 0.810
6 108 Christopher FIOLA CAN 25 o) 1:11.79 0.940
7 143 Joep BAKS NED 20 | 1:11.84 0.990
8 160 Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS 23 0 1:12.08 1.230
9 151 Henrik F RUKKE NOR 25 | 1:12.28 1.430
10 129 Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN 17 | 1:12.43(2) 1.580
11 Tingyu GAO CHN 23 | 1:12.43(4) 1.580
12 142 Ki Woong PARK KOR 18 o) 1:12.44 1.590
13 144 Marcel BOSKER NED 16 o) 1:12.45 1.600
14 130 Tatsuya SHINHAMA JPN 19 o) 1:12.54 1.690
15 s Hyun Min OH KOR | 1:12.55 1.700
16 138 Seon Kyo JEONG KOR o) 1:12.59 1.740
17 162 Yegor YUNIN RUS 3 | 1:12.72 1.870
18 114 Tao YANG CHN 15 o) 1:12.80 1.950
19 150 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR 19 | 1:12.85 2.000
20 137 Stanislav PALKIN KAZ 26 | 1:12.97 2.120
21 145 Niek DEELSTRA NED 21 | 1:13.01 2.160
22 128 Riki HAYASHI JPN 11 | 1:13.15 2.300
23 121 Samuli SUOMALAINEN FIN 13 | 1:13.19 2.340
24 115 Chuang ZHANG CHN o) 1:13.31 2.460
25 153 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL | 1:13.49 2.640
26 126 Francesco TESCARI ITA 17 o) 1:13.50 2.650
27 149 Odin By FARSTAD NOR 21 o) 1:13.58 2.730




qU ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Q Champions.hips® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Men 1000 meter

2016-3-12 12:40:57

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
28 148 Marius BRATLI NOR 9 0 1:13.59 2.740
29 134 Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ 3 o) 1:13.61 2.760
30 166 Austin KLEBA USA 8 o) 1:13.72 2.870
31 135 Artyom KRIKUNOV KAZ 22 o) 1:13.76 2.910
32 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER 11 o) 1:13.77(1) 2.920
33 110 Antoine ROGER CAN 20 o) 1:13.77(7) 2.920
34 136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ 18 | 1:13.82 2.970
35 122 Johannes BRUNNER GER 10 o) 1:13.97 3.120
36 155 Gawel OFICJALSKI POL 7 | 1:14.06 3.210
37 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN 13 o) 1:14.09 3.240
38 127 Jeffrey ROSANELLI ITA 4 o) 1:14.11 3.260
39 161 Alexander TKATCH RUS 12 o) 1:14.15 3.300
40 109 Tyson LANGELAAR CAN 16 | 1:14.33 3.480
41 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN 12 | 1:14.44 3.590
42 156 Mateusz OWCZAREK POL 2 o) 1:14.77 3.920
43 124 Jeremias MARX GER 15 | 1:14.90 4.050
44 168 Isaiah OLIVER USA 9 | 1:14.95 4.100
45 105 Stanislav IGNATSENKO BLR 5 | 1:15.47 4.620
46 157 Damian ZUREK POL | 1:15.49 4.640
47 125 Christoph MULLER GER 14 | 1:15.88 5.030
48 118 Kaspar KALJUVEE EST | 1:15.96 5.110
49 169 David SKODA USA o) 1:16.19 5.340
50 167 Brandon MOLENDA USA 10 | 1:16.54 5.690
51 120 Antero ESKOLA FIN | 1:16.95 6.100
52 164 Oliver GROB Sul o) 1:18.58 7.730
Air Temperature : 11.0°C Humidity : 36% Ice Temperature : -7.1°C

Referee :




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 1000 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time

1 I 120  Antero ESKOLA FIN 18.02(18.02) 46.13(28.11) 1:16.95
1:16.95(30.82)

1 0 164  Oliver GROB SuUl 18.31(18.31) 46.57(28.26) 1:18.58
1:18.58(32.01)

2 I 118  Kaspar KALJUVEE EST  18.23(18.23) 46.15(27.92) 1:15.96
1:15.96(29.81)

2 O 156  Mateusz OWCZAREK POL  18.15(18.15) 45.71(27.56) 1:14.77
1:14.77(29.06)

3 I 162  Yegor YUNIN RUS  17.58(17.58) 44.28(26.70) 1:12.72
1:12.72(28.44)

3 0 134  Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ 17.88(17.88) 44.68(26.80) 1:13.61
1:13.61(28.93)

4 I 157  Damian ZUREK POL  17.73(17.73) 45.52(27.79) 1:15.49
1:15.49(29.97)

4 O 127 Jeffrey ROSANELLI ITA  17.46(17.46) 44.68(27.22) 1:14.11
1:14.11(29.43)

5 I 105  Stanislav IGNATSENKO BLR  17.38(17.38) 44.69(27.31) 1:15.47
1:15.47(30.78)

5 O 138  Seon Kyo JEONG KOR  17.23(17.23) 43.98(26.75) 1:12.59
1:12.59(28.61)

6 I 141 Hyun Min OH KOR  17.73(17.73) 44.73(27.00) 1:12.55
1:12.55(27.82)

6 0 169  David SKODA USA 18.81(18.81) 46.76(27.95) 1:16.19
1:16.19(29.43)

7 I 155  Gawel OFICJALSKI POL  17.16(17.16) 44.15(26.99) 1:14.06
1:14.06(29.91)

7 O 115  Chuang ZHANG CHN  17.65(17.65) 44.68(27.03) 1:13.31

1:13.31(28.63)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 1000 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time

8 I 153  Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL  17.48(17.48) 44.64(27.16) 1:13.49
1:13.49(28.85)

8 0 166  Austin KLEBA USA  17.45(17.45) 44.61(27.16) 1:13.72
1:13.72(29.11)

9 I 168  Isaiah OLIVER USA  17.82(17.82) 45.01(27.19) 1:14.95
1:14.95(29.94)

9 O 148  Marius BRATLI NOR 17.77(17.77) 44.87(27.10) 1:13.59
1:13.59(28.72)

10 I 167  Brandon MOLENDA USA  17.59(17.59) 45.52(27.93) 1:16.54
1:16.54(31.02)

10 0 122 Johannes BRUNNER GER  17.35(17.35) 44.50(27.15) 1:13.97
1:13.97(29.47)

11 I 128  Riki HAYASHI JPN  17.21(17.21) 44.69(27.48) 1:13.15
1:13.15(28.46)

11 O 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER  17.04(17.04) 44.35(27.31) 1:13.77(2)
1:13.77(1)(29.42)

12 I 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN  18.06(18.06) 45.76(27.70) 1:14.44
1:14.44(28.68)

12 O 161  Alexander TKATCH RUS  17.30(17.30) 44.22(26.92) 1:14.15
1:14.15(29.93)

13 I 121 Samuli SUOMALAINEN FIN 17.41(17.41) 44.56(27.15) 1:13.19
1:13.19(28.63)

13 0 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN  17.60(17.60) 44.92(27.32) 1:14.09
1:14.09(29.17)

14 I 125  Christoph MULLER GER  17.34(17.34) 44.91(27.57) 1:15.88
1:15.88(30.97)

14 O 140  Min Seok KIM KOR  17.56(17.56) 43.61(26.05) 1:10.98

1:10.98(27.37)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 1000 meter

Pair /O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time

15 | 124 Jeremias MARX GER  17.61(17.61) 44.88(27.27) 1:14.90
1:14.90(30.02)

15 (0] 114 Tao YANG CHN  17.05(17.05) 43.66(26.61) 1:12.80
1:12.80(29.14)

16 | 109 Tyson LANGELAAR CAN  18.02(18.02) 45.36(27.34) 1:14.33
1:14.33(28.97)

16 (0] 144 Marcel BOSKER NED 17.83(17.83) 44.74(26.91) 1:12.45
1:12.45(27.71)

17 | 129 Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN 17.45(17.45) 43.95(26.50) 1:12.43(2)
1:12.43(2)(28.48)

17 (0] 126 Francesco TESCARI ITA 16.79(16.79) 43.63(26.84) 1:13.50
1:13.50(29.87)

18 | 136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ 17.81(17.81) 44.92(27.11) 1:13.82
1:13.82(28.90)

18 (0] 142 Ki Woong PARK KOR  17.50(17.50) 44.15(26.65) 1:12.44
1:12.44(28.29)

19 | 150 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR  17.94(17.94) 44.74(26.80) 1:12.85
1:12.85(28.11)

19 (0] 130 Tatsuya SHINHAMA JPN 16.91(16.91) 43.59(26.68) 1:12.54
1:12.54(28.95)

20 | 143 Joep BAKS NED 17.31(17.31) 43.62(26.31) 1:11.84
1:11.84(28.22)

20 (0] 110 Antoine ROGER CAN  17.62(17.62) 44.36(26.74) 1:13.77(7)
1:13.77(7)(29.41)

21 | 145 Niek DEELSTRA NED 17.15(17.15) 43.74(26.59) 1:13.01
1:13.01(29.27)

21 (0] 149 Odin By FARSTAD NOR  17.23(17.23) 43.80(26.57) 1:13.58

1:13.58(29.78)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 1000 meter

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time

22 I 119  Marten LIIV EST  16.86(16.86) 42.97(26.11) 1:11.15
1:11.15(28.18)

22 0 135  Artyom KRIKUNOV KAZ  17.04(17.04) 43.83(26.79) 1:13.76
1:13.76(29.93)

23 I 111  Tingyu GAO CHN  16.63(16.63) 43.09(26.46) 1:12.43(4)
1:12.43(4)(29.34)

23 O 160  Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS  16.82(16.82) 43.15(26.33) 1:12.08
1:12.08(28.93)

24 I 159  Mikhail KAZELIN RUS  16.72(16.72) 43.22(26.50) 1:11.66
1:11.66(28.44)

24 0 107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN  17.21(17.21) 43.27(26.06) 1:10.85
1:10.85(27.58)

25 I 151  Henrik F RUKKE NOR 17.02(17.02) 43.34(26.32) 1:12.28
1:12.28(28.94)

25 O 108  Christopher FIOLA CAN 16.89(16.89) 43.00(26.11) 1:11.79
1:11.79(28.79)

26 I 137  Stanislav PALKIN KAZ  17.27(17.27) 44.20(26.93) 1:12.97
1:12.97(28.77)

26 O 104  Ignat GOLOVATSYUK BLR  16.90(16.90) 43.32(26.42) 1:11.60

1:11.60(28.28)




JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

Classification after - Men 1000 meter

ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

March 11-13, 2016

Pos Nr  Competitor Nat 500m 1500m 1000m Points 5000m
1 107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN 36.72(3) 1:48.56(2) 1:10.85(1) 108.331 0.000 0.00
2 140 Min Seok KIM KOR  37.03(2)(8)  1:48.46(1) 1:10.98(2) 108.673  0.342 3.42
3 119 Marten LIIV EST 36.41(2) 1:50.65(5) 1:11.15(3) 108.868 0.537 5.37
4 108 Christopher FIOLA CAN 35.97(1) 1:52.18(15) 1:11.79(4) 109.258 0.927 9.27
5 129 Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN  36.74(4) 1:51.42(9) 1:12.43(2)(6)  110.095 1.764 17.64
6 160 Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS 36.78(5) 1:52.13(14) 1:12.08(5) 110.196 1.865 18.64
7 142 Ki Woong PARK KOR 37.12(10) 1:50.81(6) 1:12.44(7) 110.276 1.945 19.45
8 144 Marcel BOSKER NED 37.36(14) 1:50.28(3) 1:12.45(8) 110.345 2.014 20.13
9 162 Yegor YUNIN RUS  37.03(3)(9)  1:51.13(7) 1:12.72(10) 110.433  2.102 21.02
10 141 Hyun Min OH KOR 37.53(17) 1:50.31(4) 1:12.55(9) 110.575 2.244 22.44
11 115 Chuang ZHANG CHN  37.00(1)(7)  1:51.62(7)(12) 1:13.31(13) 110.861  2.530 25.29
12 128 Riki HAYASHI JPN 37.26(13) 1:51.48(10) 1:13.15(12) 110.995 2.664 26.64
13 150 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR  37.41(5)(15) 1:51.81(13) 1:12.85(11) 111.105 2774 27.74
14 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN 37.74(19) 1:51.15(8) 1:14.09(18) 111.835 3.504 35.04
15 148 Marius BRATLI NOR  37.22(12) 1:53.77(18) 1:13.59(15) 111.938 3.607 36.07
16 136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ  38.00(20) 1:51.62(5)(11) 1:13.82(17) 112.116  3.785 37.85
17 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER  36.82(9)(6)  1:55.54(21) 1:13.77(1)(16) 112.218 3.887 38.86
18 153 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL 37.49(1)(16) 1:54.00(19) 1:13.49(14) 112.235 3.904 39.04
19 109 Tyson LANGELAAR CAN 37.68(18) 1:52.49(16) 1:14.33(19) 112.341 4.010 40.09
20 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN 38.21(21) 1:53.34(17) 1:14.44(20) 113.210 4.879 48.78
21 124 Jeremias MARX GER 37.13(11) 1:56.17(23) 1:14.90(22) 113.303 4.972 49.72
22 156 Mateusz OWCZAREK POL 38.48(22) 1:54.34(20) 1:14.77(21) 113.978 5.647 56.47
23 118 Kaspar KALJUVEE EST 38.65(23) 1:56.50(24) 1:15.96(23) 115.463 7.132 1:11.31
24 169 David SKODA USA 39.27(24) 1:56.15(22) 1:16.19(24) 116.081 7.750 1:17.50




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Start list-Ladies 3000 meter

2016-3-12
Inner lane Outer lane

Pair

Nr  Competitor Nat Nr  Competitor Nat
1 5 Véronique DERY CAN 45 Andreea FIERAR ROU
2 8 Gabrielle SANSON CAN 2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT
3 13 Nan SUN CHN 21 Deborah GRISENTI ITA
4 3 Anna KOVALEVA BLR 55 Samantha SNYDER USA
5 52 Ramona HARDI SUl 50 Yelena SAMKOVA RUS
6 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA 19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA
7 35 Sanne IN'T HOF NED 22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA
8 25 Minami MIYAIJIMA JPN 46 Karina AKHMETOVA RUS
9 24 Moe KITAHARA JPN 18 Tabea THEURICH GER
10 42 Karolina GASECKA POL 7 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN
11 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR 33 Chae Lin UM KOR
12 6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN 34 Loes ADEGEEST NED
13 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER 41 Karolina BOSIEK POL
14 1 Viola FEICHTNER AUT 37 Femke MARKUS NED
15 48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS 14 Ruining TIAN CHN
16 15 Natalie KERSCHBAUMMAYR CZE 32 Ji Woo PARK KOR
17 9 Mei HAN CHN 26 Ayano SATO JPN
18 31 Cho Won PARK KOR 36 Esther KIEL NED




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Ladies 3000 meter
2016-3-12 14:02:43

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
1 48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS 15 | 4:15.90 0.000
2 32 Ji Woo PARK KOR 16 O 4:16.54 0.640
3 36 Esther KIEL NED 18 O 4:16.57 0.670
4 26 Ayano SATO JPN 17 O 4:17.28 1.380
5 37 Femke MARKUS NED 14 O 4:20.47 4,570
6 9 Mei HAN CHN 17 | 4:20.94 5.040
7 35 Sanne IN'T HOF NED 7 | 4:21.01 5.110
8 14 Ruining TIAN CHN 15 O 4:21.30 5.400
9 24 Moe KITAHARA JPN 9 | 4:22.22 6.320
10 1 Viola FEICHTNER AUT 14 | 4.22.89 6.990
11 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR 11 | 4:22.92 7.020
12 7 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN 10 O 4:23.01 7.110
13 33 Chae Lin UM KOR 11 O 4.23.43 7.530
14 6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN 12 | 4:24.78 8.880
15 34 Loes ADEGEEST NED 12 O 4:25.99 10.090
16 41 Karolina BOSIEK POL 13 O 4:27.05 11.150
17 25 Minami MIYAJIMA JPN 8 | 4.28.54 12.640
18 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER 13 | 4:29.60 13.700
19 15 e BAUMMAYR CZE 16 | 43026 14.360

20 19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA 6 0] 4:30.89 14.990




March 11-13, 2016

ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

Final Results - Ladies 3000 meter

2016-3-12 14:02:43

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
21 22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA 7 O 4:32.62 16.720
22 42 Karolina GASECKA POL 10 I 4:33.90 18.000
23 18 Tabea THEURICH GER 9 o) 4:34.04 18.140
24 13 Nan SUN CHN 3 | 4:37.04 21.140
25 21 Deborah GRISENTI ITA 3 O 4:37.58 21.680
26 50 Yelena SAMKOVA RUS 5 o) 4:37.96 22.060
27 46 Karina AKHMETOVA RUS 8 O 4:40.52 24.620
28 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA 6 | 4:41.52 25.620
29 3 Anna KOVALEVA BLR 4 I 4:41.63 25.730
30 2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT 2 O 4:41.72 25.820
31 45 Andreea FIERAR ROU 5 | 4:48.74 32.840
32 8 Gabrielle SANSON CAN 2 I 4:50.89 34.990
33 55 Samantha SNYDER USA 4 O 4:54.71 38.810
34 5 Véronique DERY CAN 1 | 4:59.80 43.900
31 Cho Won PARK KOR 18 I DNS

Air Temperature : 11.1°C

Humidity : 38%

Ice Temperature : -7.0°C

Referee :




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Ladies 3000 meter

Pair

110

Nr

Competitor

Nat

Split time

Final time

13

21

55

Véronique DERY

Gabrielle SANSON

Viktoria SCHINNERL

Nan SUN

Deborah GRISENTI

Anna KOVALEVA

Samantha SNYDER

CAN

CAN

AUT

CHN

ITA

BLR

USA

22.39(22.39) 59.66(37.27)
1:38.69(39.03)2:18.15(39.46)
2:58.43(40.28) 3:39.06(40.63)

4:19.56(40.50) 4:59.80(40.24)

21.49(21.49) 57.02(35.53)
1:34.09(37.07)2:12.84(38.75)
2:51.74(38.90) 3:32.18(40.44)

4:12.38(40.20) 4:50.89(38.51)

21.18(21.18) 55.99(34.81)
1:33.01(37.02)2:10.56(37.55)
2:47.61(37.05) 3:24.43(36.82)

4:02.09(37.66) 4:41.72(39.63)

22.12(22.12) 57.68(35.56)
1:33.19(35.51)2:09.07(35.88)
2:45.58(36.51) 3:22.95(37.37)

4:00.66(37.71) 4:37.04(36.38)

22.20(22.20) 58.38(36.18)
1:34.66(36.28)2:11.30(36.64)
2:47.88(36.58) 3:24.48(36.60)

4:01.25(36.77) 4:37.58(36.33)

22.41(22.41) 57.76(35.35)
1:33.33(35.57)2:09.44(36.11)
2:46.00(36.56) 3:23.74(37.74)

4:02.32(38.58) 4:41.63(39.31)

22.55(22.55) 58.41(35.86)
1:34.86(36.45)2:12.69(37.83)
2:52.31(39.62) 3:32.58(40.27)

4:13.85(41.27) 4:54.71(40.86)

4:59.80

4:50.89

4:41.72

4:37.04

4:37.58

4:41.63

4:54.71




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Ladies 3000 meter

Pair

110

Nr

Competitor

Nat

Split time

Final time

45

50

53

19

35

22

25

Andreea FIERAR

Yelena SAMKOVA

Hannah BOSMAN

Noemi BONAZZA

Sanne IN'T HOF

Gloria MALFATTI

Minami MIYAJIMA

ROU

RUS

USA

ITA

NED

ITA

JPN

22.32(22.32) 58.80(36.48)
1:35.76(36.96)2:13.18(37.42)
2:51.14(37.96) 3:29.72(38.58)

4:08.67(38.95) 4:48.74(40.07)

22.08(22.08) 56.83(34.75)
1:32.28(35.45)2:08.40(36.12)
2:45.05(36.65) 3:22.66(37.61)

4:00.06(37.40) 4:37.96(37.90)

21.25(21.25) 55.72(34.47)
1:31.38(35.66)2:07.46(36.08)
2:44.91(37.45) 3:22.95(38.04)

4:01.65(38.70) 4:41.52(39.87)

20.79(20.79) 55.04(34.25)
1:30.29(35.25)2:06.11(35.82)
2:42.10(35.99) 3:18.09(35.99)

3:54.20(36.11) 4:30.89(36.69)

20.60(20.60) 52.84(32.24)
1:26.17(33.33)2:00.44(34.27)
2:35.38(34.94) 3:10.45(35.07)

3:45.63(35.18) 4:21.01(35.38)

21.55(21.55) 54.97(33.42)
1:29.52(34.55)2:05.00(35.48)
2:41.31(36.31) 3:17.82(36.51)

3:54.93(37.11) 4:32.62(37.69)

21.13(21.13) 54.20(33.07)
1:28.41(34.21)2:03.43(35.02)
2:39.25(35.82) 3:15.42(36.17)

3:51.95(36.53) 4:28.54(36.59)

4:48.74

4:37.96

4:41.52

4:30.89

4:21.01

4:32.62

4:28.54




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Ladies 3000 meter

Pair

110

Nr

Competitor

Nat

Split time

Final time

10

10

11

11

46

24

18

42

40

33

Karina AKHMETOVA

Moe KITAHARA

Tabea THEURICH

Karolina GASECKA

Abigail MCCLUSKEY

Inga Anne VASAASEN

Chae Lin UM

RUS

JPN

GER

POL

CAN

NOR

KOR

21.48(21.48) 55.02(33.54)
1:30.26(35.24)2:06.45(36.19)
2:43.13(36.68) 3:21.32(38.19)

4:00.58(39.26) 4:40.52(39.94)

20.76(20.76) 52.92(32.16)
1:26.30(33.38)2:00.36(34.06)
2:34.84(34.48) 3:09.88(35.04)

3:45.94(36.06) 4:22.22(36.28)

21.36(21.36) 56.27(34.91)
1:31.65(35.38)2:07.17(35.52)
2:42.85(35.68) 3:19.34(36.49)

3:56.22(36.88) 4:34.04(37.82)

20.92(20.92) 56.85(35.93)
1:33.86(37.01)2:10.48(36.62)
2:46.76(36.28) 3:22.69(35.93)

3:58.47(35.78) 4:33.90(35.43)

21.03(21.03) 54.91(33.88)
1:29.73(34.82)2:04.55(34.82)
2:39.09(34.54) 3:13.69(34.60)

3:48.72(35.03) 4:23.01(34.29)

21.57(21.57) 55.20(33.63)
1:29.41(34.21)2:03.80(34.39)
2:38.33(34.53) 3:13.10(34.77)

3:48.05(34.95) 4:22.92(34.87)

21.09(21.09) 54.05(32.96)
1:28.18(34.13)2:02.85(34.67)
2:37.75(34.90) 3:12.84(35.00)

3:48.21(35.37) 4:23.43(35.22)

4:40.52

4:22.22

4:34.04

4:33.90

4:23.01

4:22.92

4:23.43




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Ladies 3000 meter

Pair

110

Nr

Competitor

Nat

Split time

Final time

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

34

17

41

37

48

Béatrice LAMARCHE

Loes ADEGEEST

Pia-Marie POWIK

Karolina BOSIEK

Viola FEICHTNER

Femke MARKUS

Elizaveta KAZELINA

CAN

NED

GER

POL

AUT

NED

RUS

21.58(21.58) 56.74(35.16)
1:32.05(35.31)2:06.99(34.94)
2:41.62(34.63) 3:16.38(34.76)

3:50.57(34.19) 4:24.78(34.21)

21.62(21.62) 55.29(33.67)
1:29.70(34.41)2:04.30(34.60)
2:39.51(35.21) 3:14.99(35.48)

3:50.59(35.60) 4:25.99(35.40)

21.33(21.33) 54.37(33.04)
1:28.71(34.34)2:03.95(35.24)
2:39.60(35.65) 3:15.78(36.18)

3:52.44(36.66) 4:29.60(37.16)

21.38(21.38) 54.78(33.40)
1:28.77(33.99)2:03.49(34.72)
2:38.95(35.46) 3:14.49(35.54)

3:50.81(36.32) 4:27.05(36.24)

21.62(21.62) 55.00(33.38)
1:28.26(33.26)2:02.06(33.80)
2:36.38(34.32) 3:11.49(35.11)

3:46.93(35.44) 4:22.89(35.96)

21.20(21.20) 53.49(32.29)
1:26.58(33.09)2:00.73(34.15)
2:35.00(34.27) 3:09.59(34.59)

3:44.87(35.28) 4:20.47(35.60)

20.16(20.16) 51.72(31.56)
1:24.47(32.75)1:58.01(33.54)
2:31.59(33.58) 3:06.09(34.50)

3:40.68(34.59) 4:15.90(35.22)

4:24.78

4:25.99

4:29.60

4:27.05

4:22.89

4:20.47

4:15.90




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Ladies 3000 meter

Pair

110

Nr

Competitor

Nat

Split time

Final time

15

16

16

17

17

18
18

14

15

32

26

31
36

Ruining TIAN

Natalie

KERSCHBAUMMAYR

Ji Woo PARK

Mei HAN

Ayano SATO

Cho Won PARK

Esther KIEL

CHN

CZE

KOR

CHN

JPN

KOR
NED

21.03(21.03) 53.20(32.17)
1:25.69(32.49)1:59.13(33.44)
2:33.40(34.27) 3:08.58(35.18)

3:44.66(36.08) 4:21.30(36.64)

21.44(21.44) 55.17(33.73)
1:29.26(34.09)2:04.24(34.98)
2:39.83(35.59) 3:16.09(36.26)

3:52.97(36.88) 4:30.26(37.29)

20.94(20.94) 53.85(32.91)
1:27.03(33.18)2:00.79(33.76)
2:34.47(33.68) 3:08.27(33.80)

3:42.29(34.02) 4:16.54(34.25)

20.40(20.40) 52.69(32.29)
1:25.40(32.71)1:59.50(34.10)
2:33.68(34.18) 3:08.94(35.26)

3:44.81(35.87) 4:20.94(36.13)

20.26(20.26) 52.51(32.25)
1:25.53(33.02)1:59.00(33.47)
2:33.60(34.60) 3:08.16(34.56)

3:43.09(34.93) 4:17.28(34.19)

20.46(20.46) 52.59(32.13)
1:25.47(32.88)1:59.11(33.64)
2:33.05(33.94) 3:07.28(34.23)

3:41.69(34.41) 4:16.57(34.88)

4:21.30

4:30.26

4:16.54

4:20.94

4:17.28

DNS
4:16.57




Championships® 2016

ISU World Junior Speed Skating

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Classification Ladies Allround

Pos Nr Competitor Nat 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Total Behind
1 48 Elizaveta KAZELINA RUS 39.79(4)(1)  2:00.68(1)  1:18.30(1)  4:15.90(1)  161.816  0.000
2 9 Mei HAN CHN 39.79(6)(2)  2:02.63(4) 1:19.55(2) 4:20.94(6) 163.931  2.115
3 32 JiWoo PARK KOR 40.68(7) 2:02.95(5) 1:19.57(3) 4:16.54(2) 164.204  2.388
4 36 Esther KIEL NED 41.20(12) 2:02.24(2) 1:19.92(7) 4:16.57(3) 164.667  2.851
5 6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN 40.28(4) 2:02.48(3)  1:19.63(4)  4:24.78(12) 165.051  3.235
6 26 Ayano SATO JPN 40.79(9) 2:04.18(9) 1:20.35(9) 4:17.28(4) 165.238  3.422
7 14 Ruining TIAN CHN 40.82(10) 2:03.97(8) 1:19.82(6) 4:21.30(8) 165.603  3.787
8 33 Chaelin UM KOR 40.47(6) 2:04.95(11)  1:20.62(11)  4:23.43(11) 166.335  4.519
9 37 Femke MARKUS NED 41.61(17) 2:03.47(6) 1:21.43(13)  4:20.47(5) 166.892  5.076

10 41 Karolina BOSIEK POL 40.69(8) 2:04.91(10)  1:21.30(12)  4:27.05(14) 167.484  5.668
11 25 Minami MIYAJIMA JPN 41.28(13) 2:03.88(7)  1:20.59(10)  4:28.54(15) 167.624  5.808
12 13 Nan SUN CHN 39.98(3) 2:06.39(18)  1:19.64(5) 4:37.04(22) 168.103  6.287
13 35 Sanne IN'T HOF NED 41.99(21) 2:05.06(12)  1:22.04(16)  4:21.01(7) 168.197  6.381
14 7  Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN 41.35(14) 2:07.11(20)  1:22.61(18)  4:23.01(10) 168.860  7.044
15 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR 42.19(1)(23) 2:06.23(17)  1:21.89(15)  4:22.92(9) 169.031  7.215
16 34 Loes ADEGEEST NED 41.96(20) 2:05.84(16)  1:21.78(14)  4:25.99(13)  169.127  7.311
17 22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA 41.80(19) 2:07.18(21)  1:22.63(19)  4:32.62(19) 170.944  9.128
18 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER 42.23(25) 2:08.76(23)  1:22.91(20)  4:29.60(16) 171.538  9.722
19 15 Natélie CZE 42.62(28) 2:07.01(19)  1:23.41(23)  4:30.26(17) 171.704  9.888
KERSCHBAUMMAYR
20 21 Deborah GRISENTI ITA 41.75(18) 2:07.95(22)  1:22.14(17)  4:37.58(23) 171.733  9.917
21 18 Tabea THEURICH GER 42.07(22) 2:09.25(24)  1:23.44(24)  4:34.04(21) 172.546  10.730
22 46 Karina AKHMETOVA RUS 41.42(15) 2:00.38(25)  1:22.97(21)  4:40.52(24) 172.784  10.968




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Classification Ladies Allround

Pos Nr Competitor Nat 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Total Behind
23 42 Karolina GASECKA POL 42.89(30) 2:11.00(26)  1:24.36(28)  4:33.90(20) 174.386  12.570
24 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA 42.59(27) 2:11.93(27)  1:23.53(25)  4:41.52(25)  175.251  13.435
25 2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT 42.34(26) 2:12.59(29)  1:23.79(27)  4:41.72(26) 175.384 13.568
26 8 Gabrielle SANSON CAN 41.43(16) 2:12.25(28)  1:23.55(26)  4:50.89(27) 175.769  13.953
27 5 Véronique DERY CAN 42.74(29) 2:16.84(30)  1:28.10(29)  4:59.80(28)  182.369  20.553

19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA 41.03(11) 2:05.37(13)  DNF 4:30.89(18)
31 Cho Won PARK KOR 42.19(7)(24)  2:05.82(15)  1:23.11(22)  DNS
27 Rio YAMADA JPN 40.44(5) 2:05.52(14)  1:20.05(8) DNS




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Start list-Men 5000 meter

2016-3-12
Inner lane Outer lane

Pair

Nr  Competitor Nat Nr  Competitor Nat
1 163 Colin BIERMANN SUI
2 154 Artur JANICKI POL 158 Dmitry FILIMONOV RUS
3 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER 156 Mateusz OWCZAREK POL
4 165 Ethan CEPURAN USA 119 Marten LIIV EST
5 148 Marius BRATLI NOR 118 Kaspar KALJUVEE EST
6 153 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL 117 Oliver LINDENSKOV DEN
7 162  Yegor YUNIN RUS 106 Aleksey KIRPICHNIK BLR
8 109 Tyson LANGELAAR CAN 146 Chris HUIZINGA NED
9 115 Chuang ZHANG CHN 129 Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN
10 101 Mathias HAUER AUT 169 David SKODA USA
11 152  Vetle STANGELAND NOR 141 Hyun Min OH KOR
12 142 Ki Woong PARK KOR 124 Jeremias MARX GER
13 108 Christopher FIOLA CAN 150 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR
14 136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ 128 Riki HAYASHI JPN
15 140 Min Seok KIM KOR 107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN
16 147 Marwin TALSMA NED 113 YuWu CHN
17 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN 144 Marcel BOSKER NED
18 131 Riku TSUCHIYA JPN 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN




March 11-13, 2016

ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

Final Results - Men 5000 meter

2016-3-12 16:10:29

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
1 107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN 14 O 6:33.84 0.000
2 140 Min Seok KIM KOR 14 | 6:35.20 1.360
3 146 Chris HUIZINGA NED 7 o) 6:36.00 2.160
4 144 Marcel BOSKER NED 16 0 6:36.83 2.990
5 141 Hyun Min OH KOR 10 O 6:39.38 5.540
6 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN 17 o) 6:43.04 9.200
7 150 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR 12 O 6:45.29 11.450
8 131 Riku TSUCHIYA JPN 17 | 6:46.09 12.250
9 147 Marwin TALSMA NED 15 I 6:47.78 13.940
10 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN 16 | 6:51.93 18.090
11 113 Yuwu CHN 15 O 6:52.16 18.320
12 136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ 13 I 6:53.80 19.960
13 162 Yegor YUNIN RUS 11 | 6:54.08 20.240
14 152 Vetle STANGELAND NOR 10 | 6:54.60 20.760
15 119 Marten LIV EST 4 o) 6:55.21 21.370
16 128 Riki HAYASHI JPN 13 0 6:56.33 22.490
17 109 Tyson LANGELAAR CAN 7 | 6:56.70 22.860
18 108 Christopher FIOLA CAN 12 I 6:58.96 25.120
19 118 Kaspar KALJUVEE EST 5 O 7:02.57 28.730
20 106 Aleksey KIRPICHNIK BLR 9 | 7:03.66 29.820




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Men 5000 meter
2016-3-12 16:10:29

Pos Nr Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
21 165 Ethan CEPURAN USA 4 | 7:06.10 32.260
22 169 David SKODA USA 9 O 7:07.09 33.250
23 156 Mateusz OWCZAREK POL 3 O 7:07.47 33.630
24 129 Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN 8 O 7:07.65 33.810
25 124 Jeremias MARX GER 11 @) 7:08.90 35.060
26 148 Marius BRATLI NOR 5 | 7:09.35 35.510
27 117 Oliver LINDENSKOV DEN 6 O 7:10.41 36.570
28 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER 3 | 7:12.05 38.210
29 154 Artur JANICKI POL 2 | 7:12.63 38.790
30 153 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL 6 | 7:17.12 43.280
31 163 Colin BIERMANN SUI 1 | 7:17.77 43.930
32 115 Chuang ZHANG CHN 8 | 7:23.83 49.990
33 158 Dmitry FILIMONOV RUS 2 O 7:43.15 69.310
Air Temperature : 11.2°C Humidity : 39% Ice Temperature : -7.0°C

Referee :




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 5000 meter

Pair

110

Nr

Competitor

Nat

Split time

Final time

163

154

158

123

156

Colin BIERMANN

Artur JANICKI

Dmitry FILIMONOV

Hendrik DOMBEK

Mateusz OWCZAREK

Sul

POL

RUS

GER

POL

20.50(20.50) 53.29(32.79) 1:27.35(34.06)

2:02.02(34.67) 2:36.58(34.56)
3:10.81(34.23)3:44.91(34.10)
4:19.52(34.61) 4:54.69(35.17)

5:29.70(35.01) 6:05.12(35.42)
6:41.49(36.37)7:17.77(36.28)

19.83(19.83) 51.33(31.50) 1:24.79(33.46)

1:59.24(34.45) 2:33.73(34.49)
3:08.08(34.35)3:43.16(35.08)
4:18.29(35.13) 4:53.01(34.72)

5:27.90(34.89) 6:03.40(35.50)
6:38.16(34.76)7:12.63(34.47)

19.47(19.47) 50.56(31.09) 1:24.41(33.85)

1:59.71(35.30) 2:35.66(35.95)
3:12.72(37.06)3:50.75(38.03)
4:29.58(38.83) 5:08.71(39.13)

5:47.41(38.70) 6:26.08(38.67)
7:05.20(39.12)7:43.15(37.95)

20.33(20.33) 53.88(33.55) 1:27.46(33.58)

2:01.56(34.10) 2:35.02(33.46)
3:08.48(33.46)3:42.50(34.02)
4:17.12(34.62) 4:52.07(34.95)

5:27.19(35.12) 6:02.45(35.26)
6:37.53(35.08)7:12.05(34.52)

20.37(20.37) 53.44(33.07) 1:27.29(33.85)

2:00.33(33.04) 2:33.76(33.43)
3:07.12(33.36)3:40.54(33.42)
4:14.44(33.90) 4:48.71(34.27)

5:23.16(34.45) 5:58.19(35.03)
6:32.91(34.72)7:07.47(34.56)

7:17.77

7:12.63

7:43.15

7:12.05

7:07.47




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 5000 meter

Pair

110

Nr

Competitor

Nat

Split time

Final time

165

119

148

118

153

Ethan CEPURAN

Marten LIV

Marius BRATLI

Kaspar KALJUVEE

Dawid
BURZYKOWSKI

USA

EST

NOR

EST

POL

20.74(20.74) 52.97(32.23) 1:25.81(32.84)

1:59.34(33.53) 2:32.63(33.29)
3:06.05(33.42)3:39.39(33.34)
4:13.00(33.61) 4:47.15(34.15)

5:21.06(33.91) 5:55.77(34.71)
6:31.02(35.25)7:06.10(35.08)

19.66(19.66) 50.90(31.24) 1:22.77(31.87)

1:55.26(32.49) 2:27.60(32.34)
3:00.02(32.42)3:32.54(32.52)
4:05.51(32.97) 4:39.04(33.53)

5:12.87(33.83) 5:46.95(34.08)
6:21.12(34.17)6:55.21(34.09)

19.69(19.69) 50.88(31.19) 1:22.72(31.84)

1:55.49(32.77) 2:29.21(33.72)
3:03.05(33.84)3:37.04(33.99)
4:11.68(34.64) 4:46.75(35.07)

5:22.14(35.39) 5:57.83(35.69)
6:33.59(35.76)7:09.35(35.76)

19.98(19.98) 51.58(31.60) 1:24.08(32.50)

1:57.03(32.95) 2:30.40(33.37)
3:03.59(33.19)3:37.14(33.55)
4:10.54(33.40) 4:44.54(34.00)

5:18.24(33.70) 5:52.62(34.38)
6:27.24(34.62)7:02.57(35.33)

20.62(20.62) 54.32(33.70) 1:28.82(34.50)

2:03.20(34.38) 2:37.66(34.46)
3:12.07(34.41)3:46.38(34.31)
4:20.98(34.60) 4:55.79(34.81)

5:30.99(35.20) 6:06.61(35.62)
6:42.35(35.74)7:17.12(34.77)

7:06.10

6:55.21

7:09.35

7:02.57

7:17.12




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 5000 meter

Pair

110

Nr

Competitor Nat

Split time

Final time

117

109

146

115

129

Oliver LINDENSKOV DEN

Tyson LANGELAAR CAN

Chris HUIZINGA NED

Chuang ZHANG CHN

Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN

19.75(19.75) 52.19(32.44) 1:25.42(33.23)

1:58.76(33.34) 2:32.56(33.80)
3:06.68(34.12)3:40.97(34.29)
4:14.98(34.01) 4:48.46(33.48)

5:22.75(34.29) 5:58.00(35.25)
6:33.94(35.94)7:10.41(36.47)

19.08(19.08) 49.29(30.21) 1:21.72(32.43)

1:55.46(33.74) 2:28.44(32.98)
3:01.33(32.89)3:34.51(33.18)
4:08.13(33.62) 4:41.65(33.52)

5:15.32(33.67) 5:49.25(33.93)
6:22.93(33.68)6:56.70(33.77)

18.64(18.64) 48.20(29.56) 1:19.31(31.11)

1:50.43(31.12) 2:21.64(31.21)
2:52.84(31.20)3:23.94(31.10)
3:55.12(31.18) 4:26.65(31.53)

4:58.41(31.76) 5:30.40(31.99)
6:02.84(32.44)6:36.00(33.16)

21.43(21.43) 54.98(33.55) 1:28.67(33.69)

2:02.44(33.77) 2:36.42(33.98)
3:10.79(34.37)3:45.53(34.74)
4:21.07(35.54) 4:57.05(35.98)

5:33.68(36.63) 6:10.52(36.84)
6:47.58(37.06)7:23.83(36.25)

20.04(20.04) 53.04(33.00) 1:26.56(33.52)

2:00.19(33.63) 2:33.83(33.64)
3:07.96(34.13)3:42.30(34.34)
4:16.56(34.26) 4:50.94(34.38)

5:25.58(34.64) 5:59.51(33.93)
6:33.51(34.00)7:07.65(34.14)

7:10.41

6:56.70

6:36.00

7:23.83

7:07.65




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 5000 meter

Pair

110

Nr

Competitor Nat

Split time

Final time

10

10

11

106

169

152

141

162

Aleksey KIRPICHNIK BLR

David SKODA USA

Vetle STANGELAND NOR

Hyun Min OH KOR

Yegor YUNIN RUS

19.70(19.70) 52.55(32.85) 1:25.70(33.15)

1:59.18(33.48) 2:32.20(33.02)
3:05.50(33.30)3:38.58(33.08)
4:12.34(33.76) 4:46.00(33.66)

5:19.73(33.73) 5:53.69(33.96)
6:28.67(34.98)7:03.66(34.99)

20.40(20.40) 51.90(31.50) 1:25.20(33.30)

1:58.92(33.72) 2:32.24(33.32)
3:05.03(32.79)3:38.66(33.63)
4:12.35(33.69) 4:46.59(34.24)

5:20.78(34.19) 5:55.89(35.11)
6:31.50(35.61)7:07.09(35.59)

20.60(20.60) 52.74(32.14) 1:24.46(31.72)

1:56.25(31.79) 2:28.30(32.05)
3:00.44(32.14)3:32.65(32.21)
4:05.25(32.60) 4:38.35(33.10)

5:12.36(34.01) 5:46.10(33.74)
6:20.21(34.11)6:54.60(34.39)

19.92(19.92) 51.51(31.59) 1:23.08(31.57)

1:54.16(31.08) 2:25.49(31.33)
2:57.00(31.51)3:28.41(31.41)
3:59.75(31.34) 4:31.42(31.67)

5:03.36(31.94) 5:34.98(31.62)
6:06.79(31.81)6:39.38(32.59)

19.96(19.96) 52.70(32.74) 1:25.89(33.19)

1:58.64(32.75) 2:31.03(32.39)
3:03.52(32.49)3:35.98(32.46)
4:08.61(32.63) 4:41.48(32.87)

5:14.79(33.31) 5:48.27(33.48)
6:21.21(32.94)6:54.08(32.87)

7:03.66

7:07.09

6:54.60

6:39.38

6:54.08




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 5000 meter

Pair

110

Nr

Competitor

Nat

Split time

Final time

11

12

12

13

13

124

108

150

136

128

Jeremias MARX

Christopher FIOLA

Allan Dahl

JOHANSSON

Dmitry MOROZOV

Riki HAYASHI

GER

CAN

NOR

KAZ

JPN

20.64(20.64) 54.17(33.53) 1:27.64(33.47)

2:00.52(32.88) 2:33.30(32.78)
3:06.28(32.98)3:39.38(33.10)
4:13.07(33.69) 4:47.45(34.38)

5:21.81(34.36) 5:57.07(35.26)
6:32.86(35.79)7:08.90(36.04)

19.93(19.93) 52.29(32.36) 1:24.09(31.80)

1:56.29(32.20) 2:28.75(32.46)
3:01.35(32.60)3:34.24(32.89)
4:07.36(33.12) 4:40.90(33.54)

5:14.90(34.00) 5:49.43(34.53)
6:24.47(35.04)6:58.96(34.49)

20.04(20.04) 50.79(30.75) 1:21.77(30.98)

1:53.18(31.41) 2:24.80(31.62)
2:56.61(31.81)3:28.28(31.67)
4:00.63(32.35) 4:33.14(32.51)

5:06.26(33.12) 5:39.40(33.14)
6:12.40(33.00)6:45.29(32.89)

20.52(20.52) 53.15(32.63) 1:25.95(32.80)

1:58.67(32.72) 2:31.39(32.72)
3:03.78(32.39)3:36.18(32.40)
4:08.70(32.52) 4:41.21(32.51)

5:14.17(32.96) 5:47.30(33.13)
6:20.54(33.24)6:53.80(33.26)

19.43(19.43) 50.96(31.53) 1:22.77(31.81)

1:54.74(31.97) 2:27.10(32.36)
3:00.13(33.03)3:33.51(33.38)
4:07.44(33.93) 4:41.68(34.24)

5:15.17(33.49) 5:49.04(33.87)
6:22.71(33.67)6:56.33(33.62)

7:08.90

6:58.96

6:45.29

6:53.80

6:56.33




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 5000 meter

Pair

110

Nr

Competitor

Nat

Split time

Final time

14

14

15

15

16

140

107

147

113

132

Min Seok KIM

Benjamin

DONNELLY

Marwin TALSMA

Yu WU

Aoi YOKOYAMA

KOR

CAN

NED

CHN

JPN

19.50(19.50) 50.21(30.71) 1:21.65(31.44)

1:52.85(31.20) 2:23.96(31.11)
2:55.19(31.23)3:26.49(31.30)
3:57.87(31.38) 4:28.90(31.03)

5:00.29(31.39) 5:31.39(31.10)
6:02.83(31.44)6:35.20(32.37)

19.89(19.89) 50.99(31.10) 1:22.90(31.91)

1:54.18(31.28) 2:25.59(31.41)
2:56.69(31.10)3:28.03(31.34)
3:58.99(30.96) 4:30.08(31.09)

5:00.82(30.74) 5:31.80(30.98)
6:02.55(30.75)6:33.84(31.29)

19.69(19.69) 49.96(30.27) 1:20.33(30.37)

1:51.38(31.05) 2:22.58(31.20)
2:53.95(31.37)3:25.68(31.73)
3:58.23(32.55) 4:31.50(33.27)

5:05.21(33.71) 5:39.50(34.29)
6:13.85(34.35)6:47.78(33.93)

20.44(20.44) 51.88(31.44) 1:23.14(31.26)

1:54.86(31.72) 2:26.91(32.05)
2:50.02(32.11)3:31.43(32.41)
4:03.99(32.56) 4:36.78(32.79)

5:10.55(33.77) 5:45.07(34.52)
6:18.53(33.46)6:52.16(33.63)

19.48(19.48) 50.39(30.91) 1:21.55(31.16)

1:53.54(31.99) 2:25.46(31.92)
2:57.74(32.28)3:30.31(32.57)
4:03.51(33.20) 4:37.15(33.64)

5:10.96(33.81) 5:44.74(33.78)
6:18.57(33.83)6:51.93(33.36)

6:35.20

6:33.84

6:47.78

6:52.16

6:51.93




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men 5000 meter

Pair

110

Nr

Competitor

Nat

Split time

Final time

16

17

17

O

144

131

112

Marcel BOSKER

Riku TSUCHIYA

Alemasi KAHANBAI

NED

JPN

CHN

19.59(19.59) 50.42(30.83) 1:21.56(31.14)

1:52.44(30.88) 2:23.49(31.05)
2:54.81(31.32)3:26.33(31.52)
3:58.22(31.89) 4:30.27(32.05)

5:02.28(32.01) 5:34.11(31.83)
6:05.76(31.65)6:36.83(31.07)

19.52(19.52) 50.42(30.90) 1:21.68(31.26)

1:53.27(31.59) 2:24.70(31.43)
2:56.70(32.00)3:28.70(32.00)
4:01.06(32.36) 4:33.55(32.49)

5:06.49(32.94) 5:39.51(33.02)
6:12.92(33.41)6:46.09(33.17)

19.48(19.48) 50.27(30.79) 1:21.90(31.63)

1:53.24(31.34) 2:24.68(31.44)
2:55.86(31.18)3:27.65(31.79)
3:59.74(32.09) 4:32.34(32.60)

5:05.04(32.70) 5:37.84(32.80)
6:10.45(32.61)6:43.04(32.59)

6:36.83

6:46.09

6:43.04




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Classification Men Allround

Pos Nr Competitor Nat 500m 1500m 1000m 5000m Total Behind
1 107 Benjamin DONNELLY  CAN 36.72(3) 1:48.56(2) 1:10.85(1) 6:33.84(1) 147.715 0.000
2 140 Min Seok KIM KOR  37.03(2)(8) 1:48.46(1) 1:10.98(2) 6:35.20(2) 148.193  0.478
3 144 Marcel BOSKER NED 37.36(14) 1:50.28(3) 1:12.45(8) 6:36.83(3) 150.028  2.313
4 119 Marten LIV EST 36.41(2) 1:50.65(5) 1:11.15(3) 6:55.21(10)  150.389  2.674
5 141 Hyun Min OH KOR  37.53(17) 1:50.31(4) 1:12.55(9) 6:39.38(4) 150.513  2.798
6 108 Christopher FIOLA CAN 35.97(1) 1:52.18(15) 1:11.79(4) 6:58.96(13) 151.154 3.439
7 150 Allan Dahl NOR 37.41(5)(15)  1:51.81(13) 1:12.85(11) 6:45.29(6) 151.634 3.919

JOHANSSON

8 162 Yegor YUNIN RUS 37.03(3)(9) 1:51.13(7) 1:12.72(10) 6:54.08(9) 151.841  4.126

9 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN 37.74(19) 1:51.15(8) 1:14.09(18) 6:43.04(5) 152.139 4,424
10 128 Riki HAYASHI JPN 37.26(13) 1:51.48(10) 1:13.15(12) 6:56.33(11) 152.628 4,913
11 129 Masayuki ISHIKAWA  JPN 36.74(4) 1:51.42(9) 1:12.43(2)(6) ~ 7:07.65(17)  152.860  5.145
12 136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ 38.00(20) 1:51.62(5)(11)  1:13.82(17) 6:53.80(8) 153.496  5.781
13 109 Tyson LANGELAAR CAN 37.68(18) 1:52.49(16) 1:14.33(19) 6:56.70(12)  154.011  6.296
14 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN 38.21(21) 1:53.34(17) 1:14.44(20) 6:51.93(7) 154.403  6.688
15 148 Marius BRATLI NOR 37.22(12) 1:53.77(18) 1:13.59(15) 7:09.35(19) 154.873 7.158
16 115 Chuang ZHANG CHN  37.00(1)(7) 1:51.62(7)(12)  1:13.31(13) 7:23.83(22)  155.244  7.529
17 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER 36.82(9)(6) 1:55.54(21) 1:13.77(1)(16)  7:12.05(20)  155.423  7.708
18 153 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL 37.49(1)(16)  1:54.00(19) 1:13.49(14) 7:17.12(21) 155.947 8.232
19 124 Jeremias MARX GER 37.13(11) 1:56.17(23) 1:14.90(22) 7:08.90(18)  156.193  8.478
20 156 Mateusz OWCZAREK  POL  38.48(22) 1:54.34(20) 1:14.77(21) 7:07.4716)  156.725  9.010




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Classification Men Allround

Pos Nr  Competitor Nat 500m 1500m 1000m 5000m Total Behind
21 118 Kaspar KALJUVEE EST  38.65(23) 1:56.50(24)  1:15.96(23) 7:02.57(14)  157.720  10.005
22 169 David SKODA USA  39.27(24) 1:56.15(22)  1:16.19(24) 7:07.09(15) 158.790  11.075

142  Ki Woong PARK KOR  37.12(10) 1:50.81(6) 1:12.44(7) NDF
160 Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS  36.78(5) 1:52.13(14)  1:12.08(5) NDF




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN
March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Ladies Team Sprint

2016-3-12 16:53:25

Pos Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind Info

Vladlena ROGATKINA
Daria KACHANOVA RUS 4 | 1:31.00 0.000

Elizaveta KAZELINA

Miku ASANO

Rio YAMADA JPN 3 | 1:31.45 0.450
Ayano SATO

Andzelika WOJICIK

Kaja ZIOMEK POL 2 | 1:33.08 2.080

Karolina BOSIEK

Xiaoxuan SHI

Xue LIN CHN 4 @) 1:33.15 2.150

Mei HAN

Véronique DERY
Gabrielle SANSON CAN 1 | 1:33.41 2.410

Béatrice LAMARCHE

Chiara CRISTELLI
Deborah GRISENTI ITA 2 (@] 1:33.96 2.960

Noemi BONAZZA




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN
March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Ladies Team Sprint
2016-3-12 16:53:25

Pos Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind Info
Min Jo KIM
7 Ji Woo PARK KOR 3 0 1:36.10 5.100

Cho Won PARK

Hannah KIM
8 Samantha SNYDER USA 1 (@] 1:39.64 8.640

Hannah BOSMAN

Air Temperature : 10.2°C Humidity : 40% Ice Temperature : -7.0°C

Referee :




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Ladies Team Sprint

Pair 1/0 Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time

1 [ C410 Veronique DERY CAN 34.47(34.47) 1:03.72(29.25) 1:33.41
Gabrielle SANSON 1:33.41(29.69)
Béatrice LAMARCHE

1 0 Cc409 Hannah KIM USA 35.76(35.76) 1:07.33(31.57) 1:39.64
Samantha SNYDER 1:39.64(32.31)
Hannah BOSMAN

2 [ C405 Andzelika WOICIK POL 33.09(33.09) 1:01.88(28.79) 1:33.08

1:33.08(31.20)

Kaja ZIOMEK
Karolina BOSIEK

2 0 c404 Chiara CRISTELLI ITA 33.26(33.26) 1:02.75(29.49) 1:33.96
Deborah GRISENTI 1:33.96(31.21)
Noemi BONAZZA

3 I C403 Miku ASANO JPN 32.03(32.03) 1:00.49(28.46) 1:31.45
Rio YAMADA 1:31.45(30.96)
Ayano SATO

3 o) C406 Min Jo KIM KOR 33.90(33.90) 1:03.48(29.58) 1:36.10
3i Woo PARK 1:36.10(32.62)
Cho Won PARK

4 [ Cc408 VladlenaROGATKINA  RUS 32.43(32.43) 1:00.85(28.42) 1:31.00
Daria KACHANOVA 1:31.00(30.15)
Elizaveta KAZELINA

4 o) C401 Xiaoxuan SHI CHN 32.57(32.57) 1:01.58(29.01) 1:33.15
xue LIN 1:33.15(31.57)

Mei HAN




/i] ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Q Champions.hips® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Men Team Sprint

2016-3-12 17:41:36

Pos Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info
Alexander TKATCH
Viktor MUSHTAKOV RUS 4 I 1:23.09 0.000

Mikhail KAZELIN

Tingyu GAO
Tao YANG CHN 4 0 1:24.84 1.750

Alemasi KAHANBAI

Stanislav IGNATSENKO
Yevgeny BOLGOV BLR 2 (0] 1:25.00 1.910

Ignat GOLOVATSYUK

Antoine ROGER
Christopher FIOLA CAN 6 @) 1:25.02 1.930

Tyson LANGELAAR

Ruslan BEGIMBETOV
Artyom KRIKUNOV KAZ 3 | 1:25.42 2.330
Stanislav PALKIN

Brandon MOLENDA
Isaiah OLIVER USA 2 | 1:25.78 2.690
Austin KLEBA




qi] ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Q Champions.hips® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Men Team Sprint

2016-3-12 17:41:36

Pos Competitor Nat Pair 1/0 Final Time Behind  Info

Niek DEELSTRA
7 Joep BAKS NED 5 | 1:25.86 2.770
Marcel BOSKER

Christoph MULLER
8 Hendrik DOMBEK GER 1 I 1:25.89 2.800

Johannes BRUNNER

Damian ZUREK
9 Gawel OFICJALSKI POL 3 (0] 1:26.84 3.750

Dawid BURZYKOWSKI

Seon Kyo JEONG
Ki Woong PARK KOR 6 I DNF
Min Seok KIM

Tatsuya SHINHAMA

Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN 5 (0] DNF
Riki HAYASHI
Air Temperature : 11.1°C Humidity : 40% Ice Temperature : -7.0°C

Referee :




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men Team Sprint

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time
1 I M416  Christoph MULLER GER 30.25(30.25) 56.74(26.49) 1:25.89
1:25.89(29.15)
Hendrik DOMBEK
Johannes BRUNNER
2 I M422  Brandon MOLENDA USA 30.61(30.61) 57.21(26.60) 1:25.78
1:25.78(28.57)
Isaiah OLIVER
Austin KLEBA
2 @) M421  Stanislav IGNATSENKO BLR 30.46(30.46) 57.29(26.83) 1:25.00
1:25.00(27.71)
Yevgeny BOLGOV
Ignat GOLOVATSYUK
3 I M412  Ruslan BEGIMBETOV KAZ 30.18(30.18) 56.35(26.17) 1:25.42
1:25.42(29.07)
Artyom KRIKUNOV
Stanislav PALKIN
3 @) M413 Damian ZUREK POL 30.35(30.35) 57.42(27.07) 1:26.84
1:26.84(29.42)
Gawel OFICJALSKI
Dawid BURZYKOWSKI
4 I M418  Alexander TKATCH RUS 29.65(29.65) 55.34(25.69) 1:23.09
1:23.09(27.75)
Viktor MUSHTAKOV
Mikhail KAZELIN
4 @) M419 Tingyu GAO CHN 30.67(30.67) 56.89(26.22) 1:24.84
1:24.84(27.95)
Tao YANG

Alemasi KAHANBAI




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men Team Sprint

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time
5 [ M415 Niek DEELSTRA NED 29.95(29.95) 56.54(26.59) 1:25.86
1:25.86(29.32)
Joep BAKS
Marcel BOSKER
5 0 M411 Tatsuya SHINHAMA JPN DNF
Masayuki ISHIKAWA
Riki HAYASHI
6 | M417  Seon Kyo JEONG KOR DNF
Ki Woong PARK
Min Seok KIM
6 0 M420  Antoine ROGER CAN 29.95(29.95) 56.13(26.18) 1:25.02

Christopher FIOLA

Tyson LANGELAAR

1:25.02(28.89)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Start list-Ladies Team Pursuit

2016-3-13
Inner lane Outer lane
Pair
Nr  BIB  Competitor Nat Nr BIB  Competitor Nat
1 Karolina BOSIEK POL 4
1 L409 2 Karolina GASECKA POL 5
3 Andzelika WOJCIK POL 6
7 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN 10  Noemi BONAZZA ITA
2 L405 8 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN L404 11  Chiara CRISTELLI ITA
9 Gabrielle SANSON CAN 12 Gloria MALFATTI ITA
13 Moe KITAHARA JPN 16  Cho Won PARK KOR
3 L402 14  Ayano SATO JPN L407 17  Ji Woo PARK KOR
15  Rio YAMADA JPN 18  Chae Lin UM KOR
19 Loes ADEGEEST NED 22 Mei HAN CHN
4 L408 20  Esther KIEL NED L401 23  Nan SUN CHN
21  Femke MARKUS NED 24 Ruining TIAN CHN




Championships® 2016

ISU World Junior Speed Skating

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Ladies Team Pursuit

2016-3-13 11:18:30

Pos Competitor

Nat Pair

110

Final Time Behind Info

Coes ADEGEEST
1 Esther KIEL
Femke MARKUS

NED 4

3:10.83

0.000

Cho Won PARK
2 Ji Woo PARK
Chae Lin UM

KOR 3

3:12.38

1.550

Moe KITAHARA
3 Ayano SATO
Rio YAMADA

JPN 3

3:13.29

2.460

Mei HAN
4 Nan SUN
Ruining TIAN

CHN 4

3:14.55

3.720

Béatrice LAMARCHE
5 Abigail MCCLUSKEY
Gabrielle SANSON

CAN 2

3:16.35

5.520

Noemi BONAZZA
6 Chiara CRISTELLI
Gloria MALFATTI

ITA 2

3:16.58

5.750

Karolina BOSIEK
7 Karolina GASECKA
Andzelika WOJCIK

POL 1

3:24.27

13.440

Air Temperature : 10.6°C

Humidity : 34%

Ice Temperature : -7.1°C

Referee :




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Ladies Team Pursuit

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time
1 I L409 Karolina BOSIEK POL 35.73(35.73) 1:08.41(32.68) 3:24.27
1:40.79(32.38)
Karolina GASECKA
2:14.22(33.43) 2:49.42(35.20)
Andzelika WOJCIK 3:24.27(34.85)
2 I L405 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN 34.49(34.49) 1:05.09(30.60) 3:16.35
1:37.00(31.91)
Abigail MCCLUSKEY
2:10.03(33.03) 2:43.14(33.11)
Gabrielle SANSON 3:16.35(33.21)
2 0 L404 Noemi BONAZZA ITA 35.59(35.59) 1:06.14(30.55) 3:16.58
1:38.13(31.99)
Chiara CRISTELLI
2:10.78(32.65) 2:43.67(32.89)
Gloria MALFATTI 3:16.58(32.91)
3 I L402 Moe KITAHARA JPN 34.51(34.51) 1:05.06(30.55) 3:13.29
1:36.22(31.16)
Ayano SATO
) 2:07.91(31.69) 2:40.19(32.28)
Rio YAMADA 3:13.29(33.10)
3 O L407 Cho Won PARK KOR 34.41(34.41) 1:04.52(30.11) 3:12.38
1:35.28(30.76)
Ji Woo PARK
2:07.32(32.04) 2:39.97(32.65)
Chae Lin UM 3:12.38(32.41)
4 I L408 Loes ADEGEEST NED 34.03(34.03) 1:03.79(29.76) 3:10.83
1:34.42(30.63)
Esther KIEL
2:05.84(31.42) 2:38.11(32.27)
Femke MARKUS 3:10.83(32.72)
4 0 L401 Mei HAN CHN 33.75(33.75) 1:04.07(30.32) 3:14.55
1:35.65(31.58)
Nan SUN
o 2:08.00(32.35) 2:41.38(33.38)
Ruining TIAN 3:14.55(33.17)
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ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Champions.hips® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Start list-Men Team Pursuit

2016-3-13
Inner lane Outer lane
Pair
Nr  BIB  Competitor Nat Nr BIB  Competitor Nat
1 Johannes BRUNNER GER 4  Yevgeny BOLGOV g o
1 M504 2  Hendrik DOMBEK GER  M501 5 !;g(?fév ATSYUK BLR
3 Jeremias MARX GER 6 Aleksey KIRPICHNIK BLR
7 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI  POL 10 Isaiah OLIVER USA
2 M510 8 Artur JANICKI POL M512 11 David SKODA USA
9 Mateusz OWCZAREK POL 12 Ethan CEPURAN USA
13 Marius BRATLI NOR 16 EILEJ?BI?I\?IBETOV KAZ
3 M509 14  Allan Dahl JOHANSSON  NOR M506 17 Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ
15 Vetle STANGELAND NOR 18 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ
19 viktor MUSHTAKOV ~ RUS 22 geonlfﬁ\lrgiL”LY CAN
4 M511 20 Alexander TKATCH RUS M502 23 Christopher FIOLA CAN
21 Yegor YUNIN RUS 2% Tyson LANGELAAR AN
25 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN 28 Marcel BOSKER NED
5 M503 26  YuWuU CHN M508 29  Chris HUIZINGA NED
27 Chuang ZHANG CHN 30  Marwin TALSMA NED
31 Min Seok KIM KOR 34  Masayuki ISHIKAWA JPN
6 M507 32  Hyun Min OH KOR M505 35  Riku TSUCHIYA JPN
33 KiWoong PARK KOR 36 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Men Team Pursuit

2016-3-13 12:24:28

Pos

Competitor

Nat

Pair

110

Final Time Behind Info

Min Seok KIM
Hyun Min OH

Ki Woong PARK

KOR

3:54.47 0.000

Benjamin DONNELLY
Christopher FIOLA
Tyson LANGELAAR

CAN

3:58.29 3.820

Alemasi KAHANBAI
Yu WU

Chuang ZHANG

CHN

3:59.11 4.640

Marcel BOSKER
Chris HUIZINGA
Marwin TALSMA

NED

3:59.93 5.460

Marius BRATLI
Allan Dahl JOHANSSON
Vetle STANGELAND

NOR

4:00.15 5.680

Johannes BRUNNER
Hendrik DOMBEK
Jeremias MARX

GER

4:02.69 8.220

Viktor MUSHTAKOV
Alexander TKATCH

Yegor YUNIN

RUS

4:03.80 9.330




qi] ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Q Champions.hips® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Men Team Pursuit

2016-3-13 12:24:28

Pos Competitor Nat Pair 1/O Final Time Behind Info
Yevgeny BOLGOV
8 Ignat GOLOVATSYUK BLR 1 ) 4:04.86 10.390

Aleksey KIRPICHNIK

Ruslan BEGIMBETOV

9 Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ 3 o) 4:05.16 10.690
Dmitry MOROZOV
Isaiah OLIVER

10 David SKODA USA 2 o) 4:07.79 13.320
Ethan CEPURAN

Dawid BURZYKOWSKI
11 Artur JANICKI POL 2 I 4:08.29 13.820
Mateusz OWCZAREK

Masayuki ISHIKAWA
Riku TSUCHIYA JPN 6 0] DNF
Aoi YOKOYAMA

Air Temperature : 10.9°C Humidity : 35% Ice Temperature : -7.1°C

Referee :




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men Team Pursuit

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time
1 I M504  Johannes BRUNNER GER 31.72(31.72) 59.94(28.22) 4:02.69
1:29.55(29.61)
Hendrik DOMBEK
1:59.38(29.83) 2:29.63(30.25)
Jeremias MARX 2:59.82(30.19)
3:31.10(31.28) 4:02.69(31.59)
1 @) M501  Yevgeny BOLGOV BLR 32.89(32.89) 1:02.62(29.73) 4:04.86
1:32.85(30.23)
Ignat GOLOVATSYUK
2:03.30(30.45) 2:33.66(30.36)
Aleksey KIRPICHNIK 3:03.83(30.17)
3:34.33(30.50) 4:04.86(30.53)
2 I M510  Dawid POL 31.99(31.99) 1:00.54(28.55) 4:08.29
BURZYKOWSKI 1:30.31(29.77)
Artur JANICKI 2:00.87(30.56) 2:31.80(30.93)
3:03.73(31.93)
Mateusz OWCZAREK
3:36.21(32.48) 4:08.29(32.08)
2 @) M512  Isaiah OLIVER USA 32.80(32.80) 1:01.19(28.39) 4:07.79
1:30.78(29.59)
David SKODA
2:00.80(30.02) 2:31.81(31.01)
Ethan CEPURAN 3:03.21(31.40)
3:35.24(32.03) 4:07.79(32.55)
3 I M509  Marius BRATLI NOR 32.24(32.24) 1:00.95(28.71) 4:00.15
1:29.53(28.58)
Allan Dahl
JOHANSSON 1:58.88(29.35) 2:28.47(29.59)
2:59.04(30.57)
Vetle STANGELAND

3:29.76(30.72) 4:00.15(30.39)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men Team Pursuit

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time
3 0 M506  Ruslan BEGIMBETOV KAZ 32.46(32.46) 1:01.17(28.71) 4:05.16
1:31.03(29.86)
Demyan GAVRILOV
2:01.47(30.44) 2:31.77(30.30)
Dmitry MOROZOV 3:02.10(30.33)
3:33.43(31.33) 4:05.16(31.73)
4 I M511  Viktor MUSHTAKOV  RUS 31.53(31.53) 1:00.12(28.59) 4:03.80
1:29.38(29.26)
Alexander TKATCH
1:58.68(29.30) 2:28.79(30.11)
Yegor YUNIN 3:00.19(31.40)
3:31.97(31.78) 4:03.80(31.83)
4 O M502  Benjamin DONNELLY CAN 32.72(32.72) 1:01.69(28.97) 3:58.29
1:30.54(28.85)
Christopher FIOLA
1:58.79(28.25) 2:27.99(29.20)
Tyson LANGELAAR 2:58.34(30.35)
3:28.50(30.16) 3:58.29(29.79)
5 | M503 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN 31.47(31.47) 59.14(27.67) 3:59.11
1:29.07(29.93)
Yu WU
1:59.22(30.15) 2:28.72(29.50)
Chuang ZHANG 2:58.78(30.06)
3:28.93(30.15) 3:59.11(30.18)
5 O M508  Marcel BOSKER NED 33.00(33.00) 1:00.96(27.96) 3:59.93

Chris HUIZINGA
Marwin TALSMA

1:29.48(28.52)

1:58.64(29.16) 2:28.32(29.68)
2:58.97(30.65)

3:29.16(30.19) 3:59.93(30.77)




ISU World Junior Speed Skating

Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN
March 11-13, 2016

Results in pairs - Men Team Pursuit

Pair 1/O Nr Competitor Nat Split time Final time
6 I M507  Min Seok KIM KOR 31.46(31.46) 59.24(27.78) 3:54.47
1:28.18(28.94)
Hyun Min OH
) 1:56.65(28.47) 2:25.37(28.72)
Ki Woong PARK 2:55.24(29.87)
3:25.22(29.98) 3:54.47(29.25)
6 O M505  Masayuki ISHIKAWA  JPN DNF

Riku TSUCHIYA
Aoi YOKOYAMA




qU ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Q Champions.hips® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Startlist- Ladies Mass Start

ROW POS BIB NO. Competitor Nat
., ., 36 Esther KIEL NED
. . Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN
Mei HAN CHN
1 2 2
, , 32 Ji Woo PARK KOR
_ _ 37 Femke MARKUS NED
14 Ruining TIAN CHN
L L
. . 26 Ayano SATO JPN
. o 41 Karolina BOSIEK POL
19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA
2 2 [aY
, in 31 Cho Won PARK KOR
_ » 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR
~ = 24 Moe KITAHARA JPN
., i 15 Natalie KERSCHBAUMMAYR CZE
. ¥ 7 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN
22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA
3 2 1£ —
, in 43 Andzelika WOICIK POL
1 Viola FEICHTNER AUT
=~ 147
17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER
L 410
., n 18 Tabea THEURICH GER
39 Martine Lillgy BRUUN NOR
o) 20
53 Hannah BOSMAN USA
4 2 21
, o 2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT
52 Ramona HARDI Sul
B N2 -
51 Vera GUNTERT SuUl
a 24
., e 3 Anna KOVALEVA BLR
5 . o 4 Yeugeniya VOROBYOVA BLR
55 Samantha SNYDER USA
2 27




i

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Ladies Mass Start

ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Champions.hips.® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

2016-3-13
Pos Nr Competitor Nat LAP S1 S2 Final Info
1 26 Ayano SATO JPN 10 0 30 30
2 36 Esther KIEL NED 10 0 20 20
3 6 Béatrice LAMARCHE CAN 10 0 10 10
4 37 Femke MARKUS NED 10 5 0 5
5 22 Gloria MALFATTI ITA 10 3 0 3
6 17 Pia-Marie POWIK GER 10 1 0 1
7 9 Mei HAN CHN 10 0 0 05:43.02
8 14 Ruining TIAN CHN 10 0 0 05:43.06
9 7 Abigail MCCLUSKEY CAN 10 0 0 05:43.15
10 24 Moe KITAHARA JPN 10 0 0 05:43.18
11 1 Viola FEICHTNER AUT 10 0 0 05:44.54
12 53 Hannah BOSMAN USA 10 0 0 05:44.66
13 40 Inga Anne VASAASEN NOR 10 0 0 05:44.72
14 3 Anna KOVALEVA BLR 10 0 0 05:45.16
15 41 Karolina BOSIEK POL 10 0 0 05:46.01
16 15 Natélie KERSCHBAUMMAYR CZE 10 0 0 05:46.20
17 51 Vera GUNTERT Sul 10 0 0 05:46.61
18 52 Ramona HARDI Sul 10 0 0 05:47.72
19 55 Samantha SNYDER USA 10 0 0 05:48.40
20 39 Martine Lilloy BRUUN NOR 10 0 0 05:48.47




qi] ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Q Champions.hips® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Ladies Mass Start

2016-3-13
Pos Nr Competitor Nat LAP S1 S2 Final Info
21 2 Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT 10 0 0 06:01.44
19 Noemi BONAZZA ITA 9 0 0
43 Andzelika WOJCIK POL 8 0 0
31 Cho Won PARK KOR 3 0 0
4 Yevgenya VOROBYOVA BLR 2 0 0
18 Tabea THEURICH GER 10 0 0 DQ
32 Ji Woo PARK KOR 10 0 0 DQ
Air Temperature : 11.0°C Humidity : 36% Ice Temperature : -7.0°C

Referee :




qU ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Q Champions.hips® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Startlist- Men Mass Start

ROW POS BIB NO. Competitor Nat
., ., 140 Min Seok KIM KOR
. . 107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN
N N 144 Marcel BOSKER NED
1 , , 142 Ki Woong PARK KOR
_ _ 112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN
~ ~ 136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ
., . 146 Chris HUIZINGA NED
. o 150 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR
108 Christopher FIOLA CAN
2 2 O
113 Yu WU CHN
A 1N
_ » 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN
~ = 153 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL
., i 134 Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ
. ¥ 156 Mateusz OWCZAREK POL
106 Aliaksei KIRPICHNIK BLR
3 2 1B
, in 121 Samuli SUOMALAINEN FIN
168 Isaiah OLIVER USA
c 417
~ o 127 Jeffrey ROSANELLI ITA
., n 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER
166 Austin KLEBA USA
L) 2N
124 Jeremias MARX GER
4 2 21
, o 118 Kaspar KALJUVEE EST
120 Antero ESKOLA FIN
B 22
. o 117 Oliver LINDENSKOV DEN
., e 163 Colin BIERMANN SuUl
164 Oliver GROB SUl
5 L) or
102 Gabriel ODOR AUT
2 27
103 Yevgeny BOLGOV BLR
A 290




Final Results - Men Mass Start

March 11-13, 2016

ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Champions.hips.® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

2016-3-13
Pos Nr Competitor Nat LAP S1 S2 Final Info
1 140 Min Seok KIM KOR 10 0 30 30
2 108 Christopher FIOLA CAN 10 0 20 20
3 107 Benjamin DONNELLY CAN 10 0 10 10
4 121 Samuli SUOMALAINEN FIN 10 5 0 5
5 166 Austin KLEBA USA 10 3 0 3
6 106 Aleksey KIRPICHNIK BLR 10 1 0 1
7 146 Chris HUIZINGA NED 10 0 0 05:11.28
8 113 Yu WU CHN 10 0 0 05:11.96
9 150 Allan Dahl JOHANSSON NOR 10 0 0 05:12.53
10 124 Jeremias MARX GER 10 0 0 05:12.75
11 168 Isaiah OLIVER USA 10 0 0 05:13.36
12 132 Aoi YOKOYAMA JPN 10 0 0 05:14.05
13 102 Gabriel ODOR AUT 10 0 0 05:14.39
14 118 Kaspar KALJUVEE EST 10 0 0 05:14.52
15 134 Demyan GAVRILOV KAZ 10 0 0 05:14.74
16 117 Oliver LINDENSKOV DEN 10 0 0 05:14.75
17 136 Dmitry MOROZOV KAZ 10 0 0 05:15.25
18 164 Oliver GROB Sul 10 0 0 05:15.52
19 123 Hendrik DOMBEK GER 10 0 0 05:18.47
20 153 Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL 10 0 0 05:20.940




ISU World Junior Speed Skating
Championships® 2016

JILIN SPEED SKATING OVAL — CHANGCHUN

March 11-13, 2016

Final Results - Men Mass Start

2016-3-13
Pos Nr Competitor Nat LAP S1 S2 Final Info
21 120 Antero ESKOLA FIN 10 0 0 05:20.943
22 127 Jeffrey ROSANELLI ITA 10 0 0 05:21.08
23 142 Ki Woong PARK KOR 10 0 0 05:30.32
24 144 Marcel BOSKER NED 10 0 0 05:44.25
163 Colin BIERMANN Sul 8 0 0
112 Alemasi KAHANBAI CHN 8 0 0
103 Yevgeny BOLGOV BLR 8 0 0 DNF
156 Mateusz OWCZAREK POL 10 0 0 DQ

Air Temperature : 11.0°C

Humidity : 36%

Ice Temperature : -7.0°C

Referee :




